Africa

Algeria, Batna

CONTRIBUTORS Algeria, Batna (2015-2017)
Faycal Beichi Average annual person-years by sex and age group
Maaref Abdel-Ouahab
iahi 12873 75+ 12586
Oudjghlh Messa(?uda Pl o 508
Wassila Benbrahim 10634 65- 10902
11765 60- 11939
19501 55- 18412
24210 50- 24455
30051 45- 31437
34012 40- 35396
38479 35- 39607
47 965 30- 47854
62 141 25- 59735
74328 20- 72288
76 451 15- 73514
67176 10- 64312
57227 5- 54902
66 036 0- 62651
S S S S
641 580 Total 629 088
Male (%) Female (%)
SOURCE OF POPULATION
Based on the official population census carried out in 2008. An annual
growth rate provided by the National Office of Statistics was used to
estimate the population in subsequent years.

NOTES ON THE DATA
*No official mortality data. No DCO registrations.

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Male Female

Trachea, bronchus, and lung 15.5 Breast 44.5
Prostate 8.4 Thyroid 10.8
Colon 7.9 Colon 8.7
Bladder 7.1 Gallbladder etc. 6.4
Stomach 6.5 Brain and nervous system 5.6
Rectum 5.5 Rectum 5.3
Non-melanoma skin cancer 5.3 Ovary 4.9
Pancreas 4.9 Cervix uteri 4.1
Nasopharynx 4.7 Stomach 3.9
Brain and nervous system 4.2 Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 3.8
Larynx 4.1 Liver 3.1
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 4.1 Corpus uteri 3.0
Myeloid leukaemia 3.1 Pancreas 2.3
Gallbladder etc. 2.7 Myeloid leukaemia 2.3
Liver 2.7 Nasopharynx 2.1
Kidney 2.2 Trachea, bronchus, and lung 2.0
Other and unspecified 1.9 Kidney 1.9
Multiple myeloma 1.9 Multiple myeloma 1.8
Lymphoid leukaemia 1.7 Hodgkin lymphoma 1.7
Connective and soft tissue 1.4 Non-melanoma skin cancer 1.6
All sites 107.8 All sites 132.0
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SITE

Lip

Tongue

Mouth

Salivary glands

Tonsil

Other oropharynx
Nasopharynx
Hypopharynx

Pharynx unspecified
Oesophagus

Stomach

Small intestine

Colon

Rectum

Anus

Liver

Gallbladder etc.

Pancreas

Nose, sinuses etc.

Larynx

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Other thoracic organs
Bone

Melanoma of skin

Other skin

Mesothelioma

Kaposi sarcoma
Connective and soft tissue
Breast

Vulva

Vagina

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Uterus unspecified

Ovary

Other female genital organs
Placenta

Penis

Prostate

Testis

Other male genital organs
Kidney

Renal pelvis

Ureter

Bladder

Other urinary organs

Eye

Brain and nervous system
Thyroid

Adrenal gland

Other endocrine

Hodgkin lymphoma
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Immunoproliferative diseases
Multiple myeloma
Lymphoid leukaemia
Myeloid leukaemia
Leukaemia unspecified
Myeloproliferative disorders
Myelodysplastic syndromes
Other and unspecitied

All sites

All sites except C44

*Algeria, Batna (2015-2017)

No. cases Freq.
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109
76

38

68

51
201

16

72

22
16

114

1522
1450

*See note following population pyramid

(%)

0.0
7.9
0.8
0.2
22
0.0
0.0
6.6
0.0
0.1
4.6
1.4
0.1
0.3
1.6
4.4
0.2
1.5
2.1
3.5
0.2
0.3
0.1
1.7

100.0

Male
Crude ASR

rate world
(per 100 000)
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.1
0.4 0.6
0.6 0.7
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.2
3.7 4.7
0.1 0.1
0.0 0.0
0.8 1.1
4.8 6.5
0.4 0.5
5.7 7.9
3.9 5.5
0.3 0.4
2.0 2.7
1.9 2.7
3.5 4.9
0.2 0.2
2.6 4.1
104 155
0.3 0.4
0.8 0.9
0.5 0.6
3.7 53
0.3 0.3
0.1 0.1
1.1 14
0.8 1.1
0.0 0.0
5.9 8.4
0.6 0.6
0.2 0.2
1.7 2.2
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
5.0 7.1
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.1
34 4.2
1.0 1.3
0.1 0.2
0.2 0.3
1.2 1.2
33 4.1
0.2 0.2
1.1 1.9
1.6 1.7
2.6 3.1
0.2 0.1
0.3 0.3
0.1 0.1
1.2 1.9
79.1 107.8
75.3 1025

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)
0.00  0.00
0.00 0.02
0.06 0.06
0.03  0.06
0.00  0.00
0.02 0.02
041 0.50
0.01  0.01
0.00  0.00
0.08 0.10
043 0.75
0.05  0.05
0.39  0.99
0.40 0.62
0.04 0.04
0.15 0.27
0.22 0.26
0.19  0.55
0.01  0.01
0.33  0.52
1.02  1.88
0.04 0.06
0.07  0.07
0.04  0.06
0.31 0.64
0.01  0.02
0.00 0.02
0.10 0.16
0.05 0.12
0.00  0.00
028 0.97
0.04  0.04
0.01  0.03
0.14 0.25
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.40 0.81
0.00 0.00
0.00  0.00
0.33 042
0.10 0.15
0.02 0.02
0.02 0.02
0.10 0.11
0.27 043
0.02  0.02
0.15 0.23
0.09 0.14
021 0.34
0.01  0.01
0.02  0.02
0.00  0.00
0.13  0.25
6.84 12.15
6.53 11.51

No. cases Freq.

(95
O WSO WL A WO

1963
1936

(%)

1.4
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.1
0.1
4.5
9.1
0.1
0.2
1.9
2.8
0.2
1.2
1.4
1.9
0.2
0.4
0.1
1.0

100.0

Female
Crude ASR

rate world
(per 100 000)
0.0 0.0
0.2 0.2
0.2 0.3
0.3 0.3
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
1.7 2.1
0.1 0.1
0.0 0.0
0.6 0.8
3.0 3.9
0.3 0.4
6.5 8.7
3.9 5.3
0.2 0.2
2.2 3.1
4.4 6.4
1.7 2.3
0.2 0.2
0.2 0.3
1.5 2.0
0.1 0.1
1.2 1.3
0.5 0.7
1.4 1.6
0.2 0.2
0.1 0.1
0.4 0.5
358 44.5
0.3 0.4
0.2 0.3
3.0 4.1
2.0 3.0
0.3 0.3
3.6 4.9
0.2 0.3
0.0 0.0
1.4 1.9
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.4 0.6
0.1 0.2
0.1 0.1
4.7 5.6
9.3  10.8
0.1 0.1
0.2 0.3
2.0 1.7
2.9 3.8
0.2 0.3
1.3 1.8
1.4 1.6
2.0 2.3
0.2 0.2
0.4 0.4
0.1 0.1
1.1 1.5
104.0 132.0
102.6 130.4

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)
0.00  0.00
0.01  0.03
0.01  0.03
0.01  0.03
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.19 0.22
0.01  0.01
0.00  0.00
0.07  0.08
0.32  0.37
0.02  0.06
0.69 0.92
0.37  0.55
0.01  0.02
0.18  0.35
0.39  0.77
0.11  0.26
0.02  0.03
0.01  0.05
0.13  0.24
0.01  0.01
0.09 0.11
0.05  0.07
0.07 0.14
0.00 0.02
0.00  0.00
0.05 0.05
392 448
0.02  0.04
0.02  0.03
0.35 047
0.21 042
0.02  0.04
0.38  0.56
0.02  0.04
0.00  0.00
0.13 021
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.04  0.05
0.01  0.01
0.01  0.01
047 0.54
0.95 1.07
0.01  0.01
0.01  0.04
0.13  0.13
0.26  0.39
0.01  0.04
0.10 0.22
0.07  0.10
0.16 0.21
0.01  0.01
0.03  0.05
0.01  0.01
0.10 0.17
10.27 13.76
10.21

ICD-10

C00
C01-02
C03-06
Cc07-08
c09
C10
Cli
C12-13
Cl4
Cl5
Cl6
Ccil7
Cl8
C19-20
C21
c22
C23-24
C25
C30-31
c32
C33-34
C37-38
C40-41
C43
C44
C45
c46
C47+C49
C50
Cs51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58
C60
C61
c62
C63
Co4
C65
Co66
co67
C68
C69
C70-72
Cc73
C74
C75
C81
C82-86,C96
C88
C90
c91
C92-94
c95
MPD
MPS
o&U
C00-96

13.62 C00-96 exc.C44
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Africa

Algeria, Tizi Ouzou

CONTRIBUTORS Algeria, Tizi Ouzou (2015-2017)

Fadhila Toudeft Average annual person-years by sex and age group

Faiza Issiakhem

: P 15958 75+ 23 744
Fa2|_let Saidi o008 o 12980
Hakima Messad 12274 65- 15305
. . 14918 60- 16770

Nadia Kitous . 23211 55- 23384

F/Zahra Benserai 25627 50- 25996
24 691 45- 25 464
37943 40- 38414
45388 35- 44798
56 077 30- 53472
70374 25- 64537
71173 20- 67 500
59 121 15- 56 455
46008 10- 43 956
37281 5- 35513
40382 0- 38352

S S S
590 440 Total 587915
Male (%) Female (%)

SOURCE OF POPULATION
Based on the official population census carried out in 2008. An annual
growth rate provided by the National Office of Statistics was used to
estimate the population in subsequent years.

NOTES ON THE DATA

*No official mortality data. No DCO registrations.

1C67 (bladder cancer) includes neoplasms of uncertain or
unknown behaviour together with invasive cancers.

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Male Female

Prostate 25.2 Breast 58.7
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 21.9 Colon 10.9
Bladder 20.6 Thyroid 10.0
Colon 14.3 Cervix uteri 7.9
Rectum 10.0 Rectum 7.0
Brain and nervous system 7.9 Ovary 6.3
Non-melanoma skin cancer 6.1 Brain and nervous system 5.0
Stomach 5.6 Stomach 4.6
Pancreas 5.0 Non-melanoma skin cancer 4.2
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 4.4 Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 4.0
Gallbladder etc. 4.0 Multiple myeloma 3.8
Other and unspecified 34 Gallbladder etc. 3.7
Multiple myeloma 34 Bladder 3.3
Nasopharynx 3.2 Pancreas 3.1
Larynx 2.6 Corpus uteri 2.9
Kidney 2.6 Other and unspecified 2.6
Hodgkin lymphoma 2.2 Trachea, bronchus, and lung 2.6
Thyroid 2.1 Kidney 2.6
Liver 1.9 Hodgkin lymphoma 2.5
Oesophagus 1.6 Liver 1.6
All sites 162.4 All sites 162.8
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*Algeria, Tizi Ouzou (2015-2017)

Male Female
SITE Crude ASR  Cum. rates Crude ASR  Cum. rates ICD-10
§No. cases Freq. rate world 0-64 0-74 §No.cases Freq. rate world 0-64 0-74
(%)  (per 100 000) (%) (%)  (per 100 000) (%)

Lip 6 0.2 0.3 04 002 0.03 1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.0l Co0
Tongue 8 0.3 0.5 05 003 0.08 11 0.4 0.6 0.7 004 0.10 COI-02
Mouth 6 0.2 0.3 04 002 0.04 7 0.3 0.4 04 003 0.04 C03-06
Salivary glands 7 0.3 0.4 05 003 0.08 7 0.3 0.4 03 0.02 0.03 CO7-08
Tonsil 3 0.1 0.2 02 002 0.04 2 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 0.02 C09
Other oropharynx 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 CI0
Nasopharynx 53 22 3.0 32 026 033 27 1.0 1.5 1.6 0.12 0.14 ClI
Hypopharynx 1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 Ci2-13
Pharynx unspecified 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 001 CI4
Oesophagus 22 0.9 1.2 1.6 008 0.23 22 0.8 1.2 1.1 008 0.15 CI5
Stomach 88 3.7 5.0 56 038 0.66 89 3.2 5.0 46 024 0.54 Ci6
Small intestine 12 0.5 0.7 08 007 0.10 12 0.4 0.7 0.7 004 007 CI7
Colon 221 92 125 143 073 1.78 196 7.0 11.1 109 077 124 CI8
Rectum 151 6.3 85 100 060 1.19 129 4.6 7.3 70 049 0.82 C19-20
Anus 5 0.2 0.3 03 003 0.04 4 0.1 0.2 03 002 003 C2/
Liver 30 1.2 1.7 1.9 005 025 31 1.1 1.8 1.6 0.10 020 C22
Gallbladder etc. 59 2.5 3.3 40 025 051 68 2.4 3.9 3.7 0.19 044 C23-24
Pancreas 74 3.1 42 50 033 0.60 55 2.0 3.1 3.1 016 042 C25
Nose, sinuses etc. 4 0.2 0.2 03 001 0.04 1 0.0 0.1 0.0 000 0.00 C30-31
Larynx 40 1.7 2.3 26 015 034 5 0.2 0.3 02 001 0.03 C32
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 333 138 188 219 1.1l 283 49 1.8 2.8 26 017 030 C33-34
Other thoracic organs 10 0.4 0.6 0.6 005 0.06 8 0.3 0.5 05 004 0.05 C37-38
Bone 18 0.7 1.0 1.2 0.06 0.11 19 0.7 1.1 1.1 0.08 0.08 C40-41
Melanoma of skin 20 0.8 1.1 14 0.08 0.21 12 0.4 0.7 0.6 004 0.06 C43
Other skin 94 39 5.3 6.1 037 0.70 91 33 5.2 42 0.19 039 C44
Mesothelioma 2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.01 1 0.0 0.1 0.0 000 0.00 C45
Kaposi sarcoma 2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.02 3 0.1 0.2 02 001 0.02 C46
Connective and soft tissue 24 1.0 1.4 1.3 0.07 0.13 22 0.8 1.2 1.2 0.09 0.10 C47+C49
Breast 18 0.7 1.0 1.2 0.07 0.15 1001 359 568 58.7 492 590 C50
Vulva 14 0.5 0.8 0.7 0.04 0.06 C51
Vagina 3 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.00 0.0l C52
Cervix uteri 138 4.9 7.8 79 046 099 C53
Corpus uteri 49 1.8 2.8 29 025 036 C54
Uterus unspecified 16 0.6 0.9 1.0 0.07 0.12 C55
Ovary 104 3.7 5.9 63 047 0.72 C56
Other female genital organs 5 0.2 0.3 03 000 0.04 C57
Placenta 2 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 0.0l C58
Penis 1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.00 0.00 C60
Prostate 386 160 21.8 252 1.04 327 C61
Testis 19 0.8 1.1 1.0 0.08 0.08 Cc62
Other male genital organs 2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.02 C63
Kidney 42 1.7 2.4 26 019 025 40 1.4 23 26 016 032 C64
Renal pelvis 1 0.0 0.1 0.1 001 0.01 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 C65
Ureter 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 C66

TBladder 319 133 18.0 206 094 273 66 2.4 3.7 33 0.14 037 C67
Other urinary organs 1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.01 C68
Eye 3 0.1 0.2 02 002 0.02 7 0.3 0.4 05 002 0.02 C69
Brain and nervous system 114 4.7 6.4 79 062 0.87 85 3.0 4.8 5.0 033 054 C70-72
Thyroid 35 1.5 2.0 21 017 023 175 6.3 9.9 100 0.86 0.97 C73
Adrenal gland 6 0.2 0.3 0.5 003 0.03 1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 C74
Other endocrine 2 0.1 0.1 02 001 0.02 3 0.1 0.2 02 002 0.02C75
Hodgkin lymphoma 38 1.6 2.1 22 015 0.17 53 1.9 3.0 25 0.18 0.20 C8!
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 67 2.8 3.8 44 027 056 71 2.5 4.0 4.0 027 042 C82-86,C96
Immunoproliferative diseases 5 0.2 0.3 03 003 0.03 2 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 0.01 C88
Multiple myeloma 52 22 2.9 34 022 038 68 24 39 3.8 027 0.46 C90
Lymphoid leukaemia 18 0.7 1.0 1.1 0.05 0.09 23 0.8 1.3 1.5 0.08 0.10 C91
Myeloid leukaemia 16 0.7 0.9 09 005 0.09 21 0.8 1.2 1.1 0.09 0.14 C92-94
Leukaemia unspecified 9 0.4 0.5 0.6 004 0.07 12 0.4 0.7 0.7 0.03 0.06 C95
Myeloproliferative disorders 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MPD
Myelodysplastic syndromes 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MPS
Other and unspecified 52 22 2.9 34 022 044 48 1.7 2.7 26 015 030 O&U
All sites 2499 141.1 1624 9.04 19.95 2883 163.5 162.8 11.80 17.50 C00-96
All sites except C44 2405 100.0 1358 156.3 8.66 19.25 2792 100.0 1583 158.7 11.60 17.11 C00-96 exc.C44

§Includes 4 cases of unknown age §Includes 2 cases of unknown age

*¥See note following population pyramid
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Africa

Benin, Cotonou

CONTRIBUTORS

Freddy Houéhanou Rodrigue Gnangnon
Salmane Ariyoh Amidou

Marcel Egue

Cosme Toume

Constantine Worou

Marie-Thérése Akele-Akpo

Dismand Stephan Houinato

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Benin, Cotonou (2015-2017)
Average annual person-years by sex and age group

based on projections.

2278 75+ 4146
2054 70- 3025
4 445 65- 5843
5077 60- 6335
8454 55- 10 820
10930 50- 12522
16 619 45- 16 706
21293 40- 22135
26 441 35- 28310
31521 30- 37525
33036 25- 39272
36278 20- 37449
31847 15- 36 737
35632 10- 43231
38304 5- 40277
46 934 0- 45221
———— T —
10 5 0 5 10
351143 Total 389 553
Male (%) Female (%)
SOURCE OF POPULATION

Based on the Fourth General Census of Population and Housing
2013 (RPH4-Cotonou, Benin: Institut National de la Statistique et de
I'’Analyse Economique [INSAE]). Estimates for subsequent years are

NOTES ON THE DATA
*No official mortality data. No DCO registrations.

Male

Prostate

Liver

Colon

Stomach

Non-melanoma skin cancer
Oesophagus

Lymphoid leukaemia
Rectum

Brain and nervous system
Pancreas

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Myeloid leukaemia

Bone

Salivary glands

Bladder

Kidney

Breast

Anus

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Leukaemia unspecified
All sites

32.5
10.6
5.7
4.6
3.4
3.4
3.2
2.7
2.2
2.1
2.1
2.0
1.8
1.8
1.7
1.6
1.6
1.5
1.4
1.2
97.7

Female

Breast

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Liver

Ovary

Oesophagus

Stomach

Bone

Colon

Myeloid leukaemia
Pancreas
Non-melanoma skin cancer
Other and unspecified
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Salivary glands

Rectum

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Mouth

Thyroid

Eye

All sites

25.3
16.1
4.2
3.4
3.3
3.2
3.1
2.3
2.3
2.2
2.1
1.8
1.8
1.6
1.4
1.3
1.2
1.1
1.0
0.9
88.7




Africa

SITE

Lip

Tongue

Mouth

Salivary glands

Tonsil

Other oropharynx
Nasopharynx
Hypopharynx

Pharynx unspecified
Oesophagus

Stomach

Small intestine

Colon

Rectum

Anus

Liver

Gallbladder etc.

Pancreas

Nose, sinuses etc.

Larynx

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Other thoracic organs
Bone

Melanoma of skin

Other skin

Mesothelioma

Kaposi sarcoma
Connective and soft tissue
Breast

Vulva

Vagina

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Uterus unspecified

Ovary

Other female genital organs
Placenta

Penis

Prostate

Testis

Other male genital organs
Kidney

Renal pelvis

Ureter

Bladder

Other urinary organs

Eye

Brain and nervous system
Thyroid

Adrenal gland

Other endocrine

Hodgkin lymphoma
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Immunoproliferative diseases
Multiple myeloma
Lymphoid leukaemia
Myeloid leukaemia
Leukaemia unspecified
Myeloproliferative disorders
Myelodysplastic syndromes
Other and unspecitied

All sites

All sites except C44

*Benin, Cotonou (2015-2017)

No. cases Freq.
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*See note following population pyramid

(%)

0.0
253
0.6
0.0
1.8
0.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
0.4
24
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
3.0
0.0
1.2
32
3.6
2.4
0.0

1.6

100.0

Male
Crude ASR

rate world
(per 100 000)
0.1 0.1
0.3 0.6
0.2 0.2
0.9 1.8
0.0 0.0
0.4 0.5
0.5 0.7
0.1 0.1
0.3 0.3
1.5 34
2.3 4.6
0.4 0.9
2.8 5.7
1.4 2.7
0.9 1.5
6.5 10.6
0.6 1.1
1.2 2.1
0.3 0.4
0.4 0.9
0.9 14
0.0 0.0
1.2 1.8
0.2 0.6
2.2 34
0.0 0.0
0.4 0.5
0.3 0.3
0.7 1.6
0.0 0.0
12.1 325
0.3 0.5
0.0 0.0
0.9 1.6
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.9 1.7
0.0 0.0
0.2 0.4
1.1 2.2
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.5 0.4
1.4 2.1
0.0 0.0
0.6 0.9
1.5 3.2
1.7 2.0
1.1 1.2
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.8 1.2
498 97.7
477 943

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)
0.01  0.01
0.02  0.10
0.01  0.01
0.12 0.21
0.00  0.00
0.05 0.05
0.07  0.07
0.01  0.01
0.02  0.02
0.18  0.46
0.35 0.55
0.05 0.13
0.30 0.82
0.17 0.29
0.09 0.21
0.65 1.25
0.05 0.13
0.17 0.25
0.04  0.04
0.03 0.12
0.10 0.13
0.00  0.00
0.09 0.25
0.00 0.08
0.17 0.33
0.00 0.00
0.04 0.04
0.03 0.03
0.12  0.24
0.00  0.00
1.13 394
0.01  0.01
0.00  0.00
0.09 0.26
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.10 0.25
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.08
0.15 0.39
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.03  0.03
0.15 0.23
0.00  0.00
0.07 0.11
0.05 0.20
0.19 0.19
0.05  0.09
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.08  0.08
5.05 11.68
488 11.35

No. cases Freq.
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701
687

(%)

Female
Crude ASR

rate world
(per 100 000)
0.1 0.1
0.0 0.0
0.7 1.1
0.9 14
0.1 0.1
0.1 0.1
0.4 0.5
0.1 0.2
0.6 0.6
1.6 3.2
1.8 3.1
0.3 0.5
1.5 2.3
0.9 1.3
0.2 0.3
2.1 34
0.4 0.5
1.1 2.1
0.2 0.1
0.1 0.1
0.6 1.2
0.0 0.0
1.7 2.3
0.1 0.2
1.2 1.8
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.1
0.3 0.4
19.3 253
0.5 0.8
0.2 0.3
10.1  16.1
2.0 4.2
0.4 0.6
2.1 33
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.5 0.8
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.2 0.3
0.1 0.2
0.9 0.9
0.7 0.9
0.8 1.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.1
1.2 1.6
0.0 0.0
0.4 0.7
0.2 0.3
1.7 2.2
0.4 0.4
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
1.4 1.8
60.0 88.7
58.8  86.9

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)

0.01  0.01
0.00  0.00
0.09 0.12
0.07 0.21
0.01  0.01
0.02  0.02
0.03  0.03
0.03  0.03
0.06  0.06
022 045
021 035
0.05  0.05
0.19 0.21
0.11 0.14
0.04  0.04
026  0.38
0.04  0.04
0.09 0.26
0.01  0.01
0.00  0.00
0.08 0.19
0.00  0.00
0.20 0.25
0.03  0.03
0.14 022
0.00  0.00
0.01  0.01
0.04 0.04
2.15  2.57
0.06  0.09
0.04 0.04
1.14 1.84
0.26  0.68
0.07  0.07
0.25 040
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.05 0.11
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.03  0.03
0.00 0.06
0.08  0.08
0.08  0.08
0.06 0.11
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.09 0.18
0.00  0.00
0.05 0.08
0.04 0.04
0.19 0.24
0.03  0.03
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.15  0.21
6.85 10.07
6.72

ICD-10

C00
C01-02
C03-06
Cc07-08
c09
C10
Cli
C12-13
Cl4
Cl5
Cl6
Ccil7
Cl8
C19-20
C21
c22
C23-24
C25
C30-31
c32
C33-34
C37-38
C40-41
C43
C44
C45
c46
C47+C49
C50
Cs51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58
C60
C61
c62
C63
Co4
C65
Co66
co67
C68
C69
C70-72
Cc73
C74
C75
C81
C82-86,C96
C88
C90
c91
C92-94
c95
MPD
MPS
o&U
C00-96

9.85 C00-96 exc.C44
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Africa

France, La Réunion

CONTRIBUTORS France, La Réunion (2013-2016)
Emmanuel Chirpaz Average annual person-years by sex and age group
Iméne Deneche
. 2576 85+ 6294
Cathy Gonthier 3814 80. 6255
A i i 6841 75- 9598
Stephanle M?.I”Ot sen [ o8
Malika Omarjee 14 044 65- o366
. . 1971 - 1
Karine Pierre 24377 55- 25872
; ; 29610 50- 31020
Mlguell ‘SalntTLar-nbert 31 188 e 33826
Genevieve Virapin 28590 40- 31849
25482 35- 30281
23777 30- 28629
23989 25- 27772
27457 20- 27688
33840 15- 32 484
36607 10- 34659
35305 5- 33531
31756 0- 30948
I S
408738 Total 438953
Male (%) Female (%)
SOURCE OF POPULATION
Population data provided for each year by Institut National de la
Statistique et des Etudes Economiques (INSEE; https://www.insee.fr/
fr/accueil).
NOTES ON THE DATA

*No DCO registrations.

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Male Female

Prostate 68.0 Breast 60.1
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 32.8 Colon 16.0
Colon 19.2 Trachea, bronchus, and lung 10.5
Rectum 11.5 Cervix uteri 9.2
Stomach 11.3 Thyroid 7.9
Oesophagus 8.9 Corpus uteri 7.8
Other and unspecified 8.2 Rectum 6.5
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 7.9 Ovary 6.1
Liver 7.7 Stomach 5.8
Bladder 7.2 Other and unspecified 4.7
Kidney 6.5 Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 4.5
Pancreas 6.3 Pancreas 4.3
Larynx 5.3 Melanoma of skin 4.1
Melanoma of skin 5.1 Brain and nervous system 3.6
Brain and nervous system 4.9 Multiple myeloma 3.2
Lymphoid leukaemia 4.6 Kidney 2.9
Myeloid leukaemia 4.3 Myeloid leukaemia 2.8
Myeloproliferative disorders 4.2 Gallbladder etc. 2.7
Mouth 3.9 Liver 2.6
Tongue 3.7 Lymphoid leukaemia 2.2
All sites 267.4 All sites 187.6
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SITE

Lip

Tongue

Mouth

Salivary glands

Tonsil

Other oropharynx
Nasopharynx
Hypopharynx

Pharynx unspecified
Oesophagus

Stomach

Small intestine

Colon

Rectum

Anus

Liver

Gallbladder etc.

Pancreas

Nose, sinuses etc.

Larynx

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Other thoracic organs
Bone

Melanoma of skin

Other skin

Mesothelioma

Kaposi sarcoma
Connective and soft tissue
Breast

Vulva

Vagina

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Uterus unspecified

Ovary

Other female genital organs
Placenta

Penis

Prostate

Testis

Other male genital organs
Kidney

Renal pelvis

Ureter

Bladder

Other urinary organs

Eye

Brain and nervous system
Thyroid

Adrenal gland

Other endocrine

Hodgkin lymphoma
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Immunoproliferative diseases
Multiple myeloma
Lymphoid leukaemia
Myeloid leukaemia
Leukaemia unspecified
Myeloproliferative disorders
Myelodysplastic syndromes
Other and unspecitied

All sites

All sites except C44

*France, La Réunion (2013-2016)

Male Female

Crude ASR  Cum. rates Crude ASR

No. cases Freq. rate world 0-64 0-74 No. cases Freq. rate world
(%) (per 100 000) (%) (%) (per 100 000)
6 0.1 0.4 03 001 0.04 1 0.0 0.1 0.0
80 1.4 4.9 3.7 025 048 13 0.3 0.7 0.5
84 1.5 5.1 39 028 049 24 0.5 1.4 0.9
4 0.1 0.2 02 001 0.03 12 0.3 0.7 0.5
66 1.2 4.0 31 0.19 039 10 0.2 0.6 0.4
61 1.1 3.7 28 025 033 6 0.1 0.3 0.2
9 0.2 0.6 04 003 0.05 5 0.1 0.3 0.3
71 1.3 4.3 34 023 040 6 0.1 0.3 0.3
6 0.1 0.4 03 002 0.03 0 0.0 0.0 0.0
192 34 117 89 0064 1.13 25 0.5 1.4 0.9
244 43 149 113 054 1.23 163 3.5 9.3 5.8
27 0.5 1.7 1.2 0.06 0.14 20 0.4 1.1 0.8
413 73 253 192 094 235 434 94 247 16.0
246 44 150 115 066 138 170 3.7 9.7 6.5
8 0.1 0.5 04 0.03 0.05 21 0.5 1.2 0.8
163 2.9 10.0 7.7 035 095 69 1.5 3.9 2.6
60 1.1 3.7 28 018 036 78 1.7 4.4 2.7
139 2.5 8.5 63 037 073 119 2.6 6.8 4.3
13 0.2 0.8 06 003 0.006 3 0.1 0.2 0.1
116 2.1 7.1 53 041 0.04 5 0.1 0.3 0.2
701 125 429 328 1.66 421 268 58 153 105
10 0.2 0.6 05 003 0.06 13 0.3 0.7 0.5
20 0.4 1.2 1.1 0.04 0.10 18 0.4 1.0 0.9
103 1.8 6.3 51 033 056 91 2.0 5.2 4.1
4 0.1 0.2 02 002 002 8 0.2 0.5 0.5

4 0.1 0.2 02 001 0.02 2 0.0 0.1 0.1

5 0.1 0.3 03 001 0.02 3 0.1 0.2 0.1
32 0.6 2.0 1.8 0.11 0.14 32 0.7 1.8 1.6
22 0.4 1.3 1.0 0.05 0.10 1416  30.7 80.6 60.1

25 0.5 1.4 1.0

218 47 124 9.2
191 41 109 7.8

144 3.1 8.2 6.1

13 0.2 0.8 0.6 003 0.07
1445 257 884 680 295 935
46 0.8 2.8 28 022 022

0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00

136 24 8.3 6.5 041 0.73 72 1.6 4.1 2.9
1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.00 0.02 2 0.0 0.1 0.1
157 2.8 9.6 72 026 0.90 49 1.1 2.8 1.5
0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0 0.1 0.1
10 0.2 0.6 0.5 0.02 0.06 4 0.1 0.2 0.2
90 1.6 5.5 49 031 048 82 1.8 4.7 3.6
36 0.6 22 1.8 0.16 0.19 162 3.5 9.2 7.9
3 0.1 0.2 0.2 001 0.01 8 0.2 0.5 0.4

4 0.1 0.2 0.2 001 0.03 0 0.0 0.0 0.0
35 0.6 2.1 21 0.15 0.16 30 0.7 1.7 1.8
158 2.8 9.7 79 045 0.78 107 2.3 6.1 4.5
17 0.3 1.0 0.8 003 0.06 15 0.3 0.9 0.6
79 1.4 4.8 3.6 018 043 91 2.0 52 3.2
83 1.5 5.1 46 024 048 44 1.0 2.5 2.2
86 1.5 5.3 43 022 035 70 1.5 4.0 2.8
0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0
86 1.5 5.3 42 024 049 53 1.1 3.0 2.1
58 1.0 3.5 26 006 028 64 1.4 3.6 2.0
173 3.1 10.6 82 041 099 135 2.9 7.7 4.7
5628 3442 2674 14.14 32.57 4617 263.0 187.6
5624 100.0 344.0 267.2 14.12 32.55 4609 100.0 262.5 187.1

*See note following population pyramid

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)

0.00  0.00
0.05  0.07
0.06  0.09
0.03  0.04
0.03  0.04
0.02  0.02
0.03  0.03
0.02  0.04
0.00  0.00
0.06 0.11
0.28  0.65
0.03  0.10
0.77  1.90
0.38 0.74
0.07  0.11
0.10  0.33
0.09 0.31
021  0.51
0.01  0.01
0.02  0.02
0.74 1.28
0.04  0.06
0.06  0.08
028 041
0.03  0.03
0.01  0.01
0.00 0.01
0.09 0.11
454  6.65
0.04 0.14
0.01  0.01
0.65 0.95
049 1.01
0.00  0.00
0.40 0.67
0.00 0.01
0.01  0.01
0.17 031
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.04 0.15
0.00 0.01
0.01  0.02
0.23  0.33
0.63 0.74
0.02  0.02
0.00  0.00
0.11  0.13
0.30 048
0.03  0.08
0.14  0.38
0.14 021
0.18  0.25
0.00  0.00
0.12  0.21
0.08 0.18
022 047

12.05 20.55

12.02

ICD-10

C00
C01-02
C03-06
Cc07-08
c09
C10
Cli
C12-13
Cl4
Cl5
Cl6
Ccil7
Cl8
C19-20
C21
c22
C23-24
C25
C30-31
c32
C33-34
C37-38
C40-41
C43
C44
C45
c46
C47+C49
C50
Cs51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58
C60
C61
c62
C63
Co4
C65
Co66
co67
C68
C69
C70-72
Cc73
C74
C75
C81
C82-86,C96
C88
C90
c91
C92-94
c95
MPD
MPS
o&U
C00-96

20.52 C00-96 exc.C44
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CONTRIBUTORS
Nathan Gyabi Buziba
Gladys Chebet Chesumbai
Jane Chepkosgei Sang
Jacqueline Nafula Gavana
Hillary Kipkosgei Mugun
Anne Chepkorir Koskei
Eunice Chemutai Rutto

Kenya, Eldoret

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Kenya, Eldoret (2014-2017)
Average annual person-years by sex and age group

5511 75+ 7347
3664 70- 3834
5128 65- 5329
7198 60- 7015
10218 55- 9996
13277 50- 11988
20008 45- 18171
24 580 40- 22214
31587 35- 29117
40213 30- 40 830
47998 25- 49 569
57581 20- 62 042
58339 15- 59413
66 164 10- 66 330
68 150 5- 66 894
69 778 0- 69 059
10 5 0 5 10
529392 Total 529 148
Male (%) Female (%)
SOURCE OF POPULATION

Population data from the Kenya National Bureau of Statistics (KNBS)
based on the 2019 census and population estimates before 2019.

NOTES ON THE DATA
*No official mortality data.

Male

Prostate

Oesophagus

Stomach

Pancreas

Lymphoid leukaemia
Liver

Nasopharynx

Colon

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Kaposi sarcoma

Rectum

Breast

Other and unspecified
Multiple myeloma
Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Myeloid leukaemia
Larynx

Non-melanoma skin cancer
Melanoma of skin
Tongue

All sites

19.6
16.0
5.6
3.3
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.1
3.0
2.7
2.7
2.4
2.3
2.3
2.1
1.9
1.7
1.6
1.3
1.3
94.7

Female

Cervix uteri 22.6
Breast 20.0
Oesophagus 11.9
Ovary 4.2
Colon 3.9
Stomach 3.4
Pancreas 3.3
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 3.2
Liver 2.8
Corpus uteri 2.7
Other and unspecified 2.7
Kaposi sarcoma 2.6
Myeloid leukaemia 2.5
Rectum 2.5
Lymphoid leukaemia 2.1
Multiple myeloma 1.9
Non-melanoma skin cancer 1.5
Thyroid 1.4
Connective and soft tissue 1.3
Gallbladder etc. 1.2
All sites 110.7
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SITE

Lip

Tongue

Mouth

Salivary glands

Tonsil

Other oropharynx
Nasopharynx
Hypopharynx

Pharynx unspecified
Oesophagus

Stomach

Small intestine

Colon

Rectum

Anus

Liver

Gallbladder etc.

Pancreas

Nose, sinuses etc.

Larynx

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Other thoracic organs
Bone

Melanoma of skin

Other skin

Mesothelioma

Kaposi sarcoma
Connective and soft tissue
Breast

Vulva

Vagina

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Uterus unspecified

Ovary

Other female genital organs
Placenta

Penis

Prostate

Testis

Other male genital organs
Kidney

Renal pelvis

Ureter

Bladder

Other urinary organs

Eye

Brain and nervous system
Thyroid

Adrenal gland

Other endocrine

Hodgkin lymphoma
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Immunoproliferative diseases
Multiple myeloma
Lymphoid leukaemia
Myeloid leukaemia
Leukaemia unspecified
Myeloproliferative disorders
Myelodysplastic syndromes
Other and unspecitied

All sites

All sites except C44

*Kenya, Eldoret (2014-2017)

No. cases Freq.
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—
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1045
1023

*See note following population pyramid

(%)

0.3
16.3
0.1
0.0
1.8
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.1
1.6
0.4
0.0
0.0
2.0
5.0
0.0
22
4.0
3.2
0.8
0.1
0.2
2.7

100.0

Male
Crude ASR

rate world
(per 100 000)
0.0 0.0
0.7 1.3
0.2 0.4
0.2 0.5
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.2
1.9 3.2
0.1 0.2
0.3 0.5
7.3  16.0
2.6 5.6
0.1 0.2
1.5 3.1
1.4 2.7
0.1 0.2
1.8 3.2
0.2 0.3
1.5 33
0.2 0.4
0.8 1.7
1.0 2.1
0.1 0.3
1.1 1.2
0.6 1.3
1.0 1.6
0.0 0.0
2.0 2.7
0.9 0.9
1.0 24
0.1 0.4
79  19.6
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.9 1.1
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.5 0.9
0.0 0.0
0.5 0.7
0.8 1.0
0.2 0.5
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.9 1.0
2.4 3.0
0.0 0.0
1.1 223
1.9 3.2
1.6 1.9
0.4 0.7
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.1
1.3 23
493  94.7
483  93.1

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)
0.00  0.00
0.12  0.16
0.02  0.04
0.02  0.09
0.00  0.00
0.00 0.03
023 037
0.01  0.01
0.06  0.06
0.96 1.88
0.30 0.72
0.02  0.02
0.21 042
0.19 0.33
0.00 0.02
0.22  0.36
0.01  0.01
0.17 042
0.01  0.06
0.14 0.23
0.11 0.23
0.03  0.03
0.06 0.08
0.08 0.18
0.13  0.13
0.00 0.00
024 0.24
0.08  0.08
0.14 0.34
0.03  0.07
031 2.62
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.04  0.09
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.07  0.10
0.00 0.00
0.03  0.08
0.05 0.14
0.02  0.06
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.08  0.08
0.20 0.26
0.00  0.00
0.17  0.30
0.14  0.37
0.15 0.18
0.01  0.09
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.10 0.29
498 11.29
484 11.15

No. cases Freq.

—_—w A W —_
— O B0 W~ W =W~ KO

30

245

252
26

48

1290
1272

(%)

1.0
0.1
0.0
0.6
0.0
0.8
0.9
1.3
0.1
0.0
1.1
32
0.0
1.7
2.0
33

0.4
0.2
2.4

100.0

Female
Crude ASR

rate world
(per 100 000)
0.0 0.0
0.2 0.4
0.0 0.1
0.4 0.6
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.2
0.8 1.1
0.1 0.3
0.1 0.1
52 119
1.7 34
0.0 0.1
2.0 39
1.3 2.5
0.2 0.4
1.4 2.8
0.5 1.2
1.4 33
0.1 0.2
0.1 0.3
0.4 0.8
0.0 0.0
0.6 0.6
0.4 0.8
0.9 1.5
0.0 0.0
2.0 2.6
1.0 1.3
11.6  20.0
0.6 0.7
0.0 0.1
11.9  22.6
1.2 2.7
0.4 0.8
2.3 4.2
0.0 0.1
0.0 0.0
0.6 0.9
0.0 0.1
0.0 0.0
0.4 0.9
0.0 0.0
0.5 0.7
0.5 0.7
0.8 14
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.7 0.8
1.9 3.2
0.0 0.0
1.0 1.9
1.2 2.1
2.0 2.5
0.4 0.4
0.2 0.5
0.1 0.2
1.4 2.7
60.9 110.7
60.1 109.2

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)

0.00  0.00
0.06  0.06
0.02  0.02
0.03  0.07
0.00  0.00
0.01  0.03
0.07 0.13
0.01  0.04
0.00  0.00
0.59 1.62
023 044
0.01  0.01
0.31 045
0.11  0.32
0.04  0.04
021 0.28
0.07 0.18
0.08 0.53
0.03  0.03
0.02  0.04
0.06  0.09
0.00  0.00
0.02  0.05
0.05 0.10
0.13  0.19
0.00  0.00
021  0.26
0.09 0.11
149 2.06
0.05 0.08
0.00 0.02
1.75  2.66
022  0.32
0.07  0.07
0.29 046
0.01  0.01
0.00  0.00
0.02  0.07
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.04 0.13
0.00  0.00
0.07  0.07
0.07  0.07
0.13  0.13
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.07  0.07
0.23  0.38
0.00  0.00
0.14  0.20
0.12  0.26
0.16  0.22
0.03  0.03
0.06  0.06
0.01  0.03
0.20  0.33
7.69 12.79
7.56

ICD-10

C00
C01-02
C03-06
Cc07-08
c09
C10
Cli
C12-13
Cl4
Cl5
Cl6
Ccil7
Cl8
C19-20
C21
c22
C23-24
C25
C30-31
c32
C33-34
C37-38
C40-41
C43
C44
C45
c46
C47+C49
C50
Cs51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58
C60
C61
c62
C63
Co4
C65
Co66
co67
C68
C69
C70-72
Cc73
C74
C75
C81
C82-86,C96
C88
C90
c91
C92-94
c95
MPD
MPS
o&U
C00-96

12.60 C00-96 exc.C44
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Africa

Kenya, Nairobi

CONTRIBUTORS Kenya, Nairobi (2013-2016)
Anne Korir Average annual person-years by sex and age group
Nathan Okerosi
6190 75+ 8308
Mary Nyanchama 6408 o =939
Newton Mudome 10704 65- 8564
. 19900 60- 14378
Maurgen Lutomia 31093 o5 22780
Robai Gakunga 53 866 50- 35724
83354 45- 57 040
114 121 40- 84018
158 897 35- 128 682
217048 30- 192271
260 134 25- 265 908
231597 20- 291504
138 050 15- 174530
152 490 10- 160 387
184227 5- 186 958
232954 0- 230552
o T T o T _—
904 034 Total 1867543
Male (%) Female (%)
SOURCE OF POPULATION
Population data from the Kenya National Bureau of Statistics (KNBS)
based on the 2019 census and population estimates before 2019.

NOTES ON THE DATA
*No official mortality data.

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Male Female

Prostate 48.8 Breast

Oesophagus 16.1 Cervix uteri

Stomach 9.5 Oesophagus

Colon 8.9 Ovary

Trachea, bronchus, and lung 6.0 Stomach

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 5.9 Colon

Rectum 5.0 Corpus uteri

Pancreas 4.1 Pancreas

Non-melanoma skin cancer 3.7 Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Bladder 3.6 Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Liver 3.5 Multiple myeloma
Multiple myeloma 3.5 Rectum

Other and unspecified 3.3 Brain and nervous system
Nasopharynx 3.2 Other and unspecified
Larynx 3.2 Liver

Gallbladder etc. 2.7 Gallbladder etc.

Brain and nervous system 2.7 Non-melanoma skin cancer
Myeloid leukaemia 2.6 Thyroid

Kaposi sarcoma 2.2 Myeloid leukaemia
Lymphoid leukaemia 2.1 Mouth

All sites 162.2 All sites

53.1
33.8
14.3
10.9
9.6
8.3
7.9
6.0
5.0
5.0
4.8
4.6
4.0
3.8
3.6
3.5
3.3
2.9
2.6
2.4
213.3
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SITE

Lip

Tongue

Mouth

Salivary glands

Tonsil

Other oropharynx
Nasopharynx
Hypopharynx

Pharynx unspecified
Oesophagus

Stomach

Small intestine

Colon

Rectum

Anus

Liver

Gallbladder etc.

Pancreas

Nose, sinuses etc.

Larynx

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Other thoracic organs
Bone

Melanoma of skin

Other skin

Mesothelioma

Kaposi sarcoma
Connective and soft tissue
Breast

Vulva

Vagina

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Uterus unspecified

Ovary

Other female genital organs
Placenta

Penis

Prostate

Testis

Other male genital organs
Kidney

Renal pelvis

Ureter

Bladder

Other urinary organs

Eye

Brain and nervous system
Thyroid

Adrenal gland

Other endocrine

Hodgkin lymphoma
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Immunoproliferative diseases
Multiple myeloma
Lymphoid leukaemia
Myeloid leukaemia
Leukaemia unspecified
Myeloproliferative disorders
Myelodysplastic syndromes
Other and unspecitied

All sites

All sites except C44

*Kenya, Nairobi (2013-2016)

No. cases Freq.

12
769
17

72

68

58
101
26

69
219

83
79
128
29

89
4048
3951

*See note following population pyramid

(%)

Male

Crude ASR
rate world
(per 100 000)
0.1 0.3
0.6 1.7
0.7 1.8
0.3 0.5
0.1 0.3
0.1 0.5
1.8 3.2
0.3 0.8
0.2 0.7
46 16.1
3.0 9.5
0.1 0.2
2.7 8.9
1.9 5.0
0.2 0.9
1.8 3.5
0.8 2.7
1.2 4.1
0.3 0.6
0.9 3.2
1.6 6.0
0.1 0.3
0.8 1.2
0.2 1.0
1.3 3.7
0.0 0.1
1.4 2.2
1.2 2.0
0.6 2.1
0.2 0.3
10.1  48.8
0.2 0.2
0.1 0.1
0.9 1.9
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.9 3.6
0.0 0.0
0.8 1.2
1.3 2.7
0.3 0.9
0.1 0.1
0.1 0.1
0.9 1.1
2.9 5.9
0.0 0.0
1.1 3.5
1.0 2.1
1.7 2.6
0.4 0.8
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
1.2 33
532 162.2
51.9 158.5

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)
0.01  0.03
0.08  0.20
0.08 0.15
0.05 0.06
0.01  0.02
0.03  0.07
024 035
0.05  0.08
0.05 0.10
0.67 1.98
040 1.11
0.01  0.02
040 1.21
0.28  0.58
0.04  0.09
0.21  0.39
0.12  0.34
0.20 0.49
0.03  0.06
0.19 042
0.23  0.85
0.01  0.02
0.05 0.12
0.04  0.09
0.13  0.51
0.01  0.01
0.16 0.27
0.10  0.20
0.08 0.24
0.03  0.03
1.20  5.55
0.01  0.01
0.00  0.00
0.08 0.22
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.12  0.40
0.00 0.00
0.05  0.08
0.16  0.31
0.04 0.10
0.00 0.01
0.01  0.02
0.07  0.09
0.34  0.66
0.00  0.00
0.18 048
0.09 0.20
0.16  0.26
0.04 0.10
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.13  0.38
6.70 18.98
6.57 18.48

No. cases Freq.

1522
40

989
136

248

13

61

41

36
134
82

44
169

91
49
106
28

89
5627
5543

(%)

Female
Crude ASR
rate world
(per 100 000)
0.1 0.1
0.5 1.7
0.7 24
0.3 0.6
0.1 0.2
0.1 0.2
0.8 1.7
0.2 0.6
0.1 0.2
3.8 143
2.5 9.6
0.0 0.1
2.3 8.3
1.6 4.6
0.3 1.1
1.2 3.6
1.0 3.5
1.4 6.0
0.3 0.8
0.1 0.3
1.3 5.0
0.1 0.1
0.7 1.5
0.3 1.0
1.1 33
0.0 0.0
0.7 0.9
1.0 1.6
204  53.1
0.5 1.5
0.2 0.5
132  33.8
1.8 7.9
0.4 14
33 109
0.0 0.1
0.2 0.2
0.8 1.7
0.0 0.1
0.0 0.1
0.5 2.1
0.1 0.2
0.5 0.5
1.8 4.0
1.1 2.9
0.1 0.1
0.1 0.2
0.6 0.7
2.3 5.0
0.0 0.0
1.2 4.8
0.7 1.3
1.4 2.6
0.4 0.7
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
1.2 3.8
753 213.3
742 210.0

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)
0.01  0.01
0.18  0.20
0.12  0.30
0.03  0.08
0.02  0.04
0.01  0.01
0.11  0.19
0.02  0.08
0.01  0.03
0.70  1.71
0.43 1.24
0.01  0.01
043  0.99
0.32 048
0.08 0.11
0.18  0.46
0.22  0.50
0.26  0.87
0.03  0.10
0.02  0.02
0.32  0.69
0.01  0.01
0.08  0.19
0.06 0.15
0.16  0.38
0.00  0.00
0.08  0.08
0.11  0.18
3.80 6.29
0.11  0.15
0.04  0.08
241 398
046 1.11
0.09 0.19
0.63 1.44
0.00 0.01
0.02  0.02
0.06 0.19
0.01  0.01
0.00  0.00
0.07 0.23
0.00 0.04
0.03  0.03
0.28 048
0.19  0.36
0.01  0.01
0.00 0.03
0.06  0.06
0.34  0.52
0.00  0.00
0.26  0.56
0.06 0.11
0.16  0.26
0.04  0.06
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.26  0.51
13.42 25.82
13.26

ICD-10

C00
C01-02
C03-06
Cc07-08
c09
C10
Cli
C12-13
Cl4
Cl5
Cl6
Ccil7
Cl8
C19-20
C21
c22
C23-24
C25
C30-31
c32
C33-34
C37-38
C40-41
C43
C44
C45
c46
C47+C49
C50
Cs51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58
C60
C61
Cc62
C63
Co4
C65
Co66
co67
C68
C69
C70-72
Cc73
C74
C75
C81
C82-86,C96
C88
C90
c91
C92-94
c95
MPD
MPS
o&U
C00-96

25.44 C00-96 exc.C44
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Mauritius

CONTRIBUTORS Mauritius (2013-2017)
Shyam S. Manraj Average annual person-years by sex and age group
Marvin Koon Sun Pat
. - 3148 85+ 6880
Salim Ramjaun 5912 a0, 2745
i 9705 75- 11918
Roshnee Callicharrun e ™ o
23480 65- 25924
33573 60- 35341
40397 55- 41327
46714 50- 47012
45277 45- 44941
42594 40- 41950
49012 35- 48281
46 693 30- 46 270
44 484 25- 44043
49 867 20- 49227
48932 15- 48342
47955 10- 47006
41352 5- 40528
34772 0- 34168
S S
628 224 Total 637543
Male (%) Female (%)
SOURCE OF POPULATION
Based on the 2011 census, making allowances for births, deaths and
migration.

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Male Female

Prostate 17.2 Breast 58.8
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 11.6 Other and unspecified 10.7
Other and unspecified 11.4 Cervix uteri 10.7
Colon 8.8 Colon 9.3
Non-melanoma skin cancer 8.3 Corpus uteri 7.2
Stomach 7.2 Ovary 6.6
Rectum 6.8 Non-melanoma skin cancer 5.3
Bladder 5.6 Trachea, bronchus, and lung 4.7
Liver 3.4 Stomach 4.2
Leukaemia unspecified 3.3 Rectum 4.0
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 3.3 Liver 2.9
Larynx 3.2 Thyroid 24
Oesophagus 2.9 Pancreas 2.3
Brain and nervous system 2.9 Uterus unspecified 2.3
Testis 2.5 Brain and nervous system 2.2
Pancreas 2.3 Leukaemia unspecified 2.2
Kidney 2.2 Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 2.1
Multiple myeloma 2.0 Connective and soft tissue 2.0
Connective and soft tissue 2.0 Myeloid leukaemia 2.0
Myeloid leukaemia 1.8 Oesophagus 1.5
All sites 124.7 All sites 158.9
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Mauritius (2013-2017)

Male Female
SITE Crude ASR  Cum. rates Crude ASR  Cum. rates ICD-10
§No. cases Freq. rate world 0-64 0-74 §No.cases Freq. rate world 0-64 0-74
(%)  (per 100 000) (%) (%)  (per 100 000) (%)
Lip 4 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 0.01 6 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.0l 0.02 C00
Tongue 72 1.5 2.3 1.7 011 022 62 0.9 1.9 1.3 0.09 0.15 C01-02
Mouth 65 1.4 2.1 1.5 012 0.15 43 0.6 1.3 09 0.05 0.08 C03-06
Salivary glands 19 0.4 0.6 05 002 0.06 28 0.4 0.9 0.7 0.05 0.07 C0O7-08
Tonsil 38 0.8 1.2 09 008 0.11 12 0.2 0.4 02 001 0.03 C09
Other oropharynx 12 0.3 0.4 03 002 0.04 3 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.00 0.00 CI0
Nasopharynx 26 0.6 0.8 0.6 004 007 5 0.1 0.2 0.1 001 0.01 ClI
Hypopharynx 15 0.3 0.5 04 004 0.04 5 0.1 0.2 0.1 001 001 C12-13
Pharynx unspecified 19 0.4 0.6 04 003 005 2 0.0 0.1 00 000 001 C/4
Oesophagus 119 2.5 3.8 29 0.16 037 74 1.1 2.3 1.5 0.08 0.19 CI5
Stomach 299 6.4 9.5 72 037 083 198 2.9 6.2 42 021 0.50 CI6
Small intestine 15 0.3 0.5 04 002 005 30 0.4 0.9 0.7 0.05 0.08 CI17
Colon 367 7.8 117 88 044 1.05 435 64 13.6 9.3 049 1.06 CI8
Rectum 294 6.3 9.4 68 044 0.80 181 2.7 5.7 40 023 049 C19-20
Anus 14 0.3 0.4 03 002 0.03 21 0.3 0.7 0.5 003 0.06 C2/
Liver 139 3.0 44 34 023 041 128 1.9 4.0 29 0.18 0.28 C22
Gallbladder etc. 23 0.5 0.7 05 003 0.07 59 0.9 1.9 1.2 0.08 0.16 C23-24
Pancreas 101 22 32 23  0.15 0.29 108 1.6 3.4 23 013 025 C25
Nose, sinuses etc. 13 0.3 0.4 03 003 0.04 12 0.2 0.4 02 0.0l 0.02 C30-31
Larynx 139 3.0 44 32 021 041 12 0.2 0.4 03 0.0l 0.03 C32
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 482  10.3 15.3 11.6 056 142 224 33 7.0 47 029 0.56 C33-34
Other thoracic organs 6 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.01 0.02 3 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 C37-38
Bone 50 1.1 1.6 1.5 0.09 0.15 31 0.5 1.0 0.8 0.04 0.06 C40-41
Melanoma of skin 13 0.3 0.4 03 002 0.04 8 0.1 0.3 0.2 001 0.02 C43
Other skin 344 73  11.0 83 047 0382 247 3.7 7.7 53 029 059 C44
Mesothelioma 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C45
Kaposi sarcoma 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C46
Connective and soft tissue 78 1.7 2.5 20 0.14 0.20 76 1.1 2.4 2.0 0.14 020 C47+C49
Breast 53 1.1 1.7 1.3 0.06 0.16 2600 384 81.6 588 433 6.62 C50
Vulva 33 0.5 1.0 0.7 0.03 0.08 C51
Vagina 21 0.3 0.7 04 003 0.05 C52
Cervix uteri 460 6.8 144 107 0.77 122 C53
Corpus uteri 327 48 103 72 049 090 C54
Uterus unspecified 102 1.5 32 23 0.16 024 C55
Ovary 281 42 8.8 6.6 051 0.73 C56
Other female genital organs 3 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 C57
Placenta 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 C58
Penis 18 0.4 0.6 04 001 005 C60
Prostate 711 151 22,6 172 054 2.02 Co61
Testis 78 1.7 2.5 25 016 0.18 Cc62
Other male genital organs 5 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.01 0.02 co63
Kidney 82 1.7 2.6 22 0.14 025 56 0.8 1.8 1.3 0.09 0.15 C64
Renal pelvis 4 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 0.01 2 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.00 0.00 C65
Ureter 7 0.1 0.2 02 001 0.02 3 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.0l C66
Bladder 235 5.0 7.5 56 023 065 67 1.0 2.1 1.2 0.05 0.10 C67
Other urinary organs 2 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C68
Eye 3 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.01 8 0.1 0.3 0.2 001 0.0l C69
Brain and nervous system 102 2.2 3.2 29 020 0.25 90 1.3 2.8 22  0.18 022 C70-72
Thyroid 34 0.7 1.1 08 006 0.08 100 1.5 3.1 24 020 025 C73
Adrenal gland 3 0.1 0.1 02 001 0.01 1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.00 0.00 C74
Other endocrine 6 0.1 0.2 02 001 002 4 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 001 C75
Hodgkin lymphoma 27 0.6 0.9 08 005 0.06 37 0.5 1.2 1.1 0.07 0.08 C81
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 121 2.6 39 33 0.19 031 82 1.2 2.6 2.1  0.13 022 C82-86,C96
Immunoproliferative diseases 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C88
Multiple myeloma 83 1.8 2.6 20 011 025 70 1.0 22 1.5 0.08 0.18 C90
Lymphoid leukaemia 26 0.6 0.8 08 003 0.06 24 0.4 0.8 0.7 0.04 0.06 C91
Myeloid leukaemia 68 1.4 22 1.8 011 0.18 75 1.1 2.4 20 012 021 C92-94
Leukaemia unspecified 99 2.1 32 33 020 0.26 63 0.9 2.0 22 010 0.15 C95
Myeloproliferative disorders 25 0.5 0.8 0.6 0.04 0.06 9 0.1 0.3 0.2 001 0.03 MPD
Myelodysplastic syndromes 17 0.4 0.5 04 0.01 0.05 13 0.2 0.4 0.3 002 0.03 MPS
Other and unspecified 460 98 146 114 065 1.28 468 69 147 107 0.69 123 O&U
All sites 5038 160.4 124.7 6.70 14.00 7013 220.0 158.9 10.65 17.75 C00-96
All sites except C44 4694 100.0 1494 1163 6.23 13.16 6766 100.0 2123 153.5 1035 17.16 C00-96 exc.C44
§Includes 123 cases of unknown age §Includes 114 cases of unknown age
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Morocco, Casablanca

CONTRIBUTORS
Karima Bendahhou
Maria Bennani
Rachid Bekkali
Youssef Chami
Abdellatif Benider

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Morocco, Casablanca (2013-2017)
Average annual person-years by sex and age group

43503 75+ 57 860
31814 70- 40273
44 487 65- 46579
87314 60- 83 459

109 340 55- 109778
129514 50- 137 893
133 154 45- 141 031
152 169 40- 156 717
159 428 35- 167 140
177 619 30- 181179
179 996 25- 183 919
181 642 20- 186 893
161917 15- 160 335
165 333 10- 158 239
174743 5- 167 419
202 144 0- 192 835
10 5 0 5 10
2134117 Total 2171549
Male (%) Female (%)
SOURCE OF POPULATION
Based on two censuses, carried out in 2004 and 2014.
NOTES ON THE DATA

*No official mortality data.

Male

Trachea, bronchus, and lung 25.8
Prostate 15.2
Bladder 5.8
Colon 4.9
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 4.4
Stomach 4.3
Rectum 4.0
Other and unspecified 3.5
Larynx 3.2
Pancreas 2.8
Thyroid 2.4
Brain and nervous system 2.3
Nasopharynx 2.2
Non-melanoma skin cancer 1.7
Multiple myeloma 1.6
Myeloid leukaemia 1.4
Hodgkin lymphoma 1.4
Kidney 1.4
Lymphoid leukaemia 1.3
Liver 1.2
All sites 101.7

Female

Breast

Thyroid

Cervix uteri

Colon

Ovary

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Rectum

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Corpus uteri

Stomach

Other and unspecified
Brain and nervous system
Pancreas

Hodgkin lymphoma
Multiple myeloma

Uterus unspecified
Myeloid leukaemia
Non-melanoma skin cancer
Nasopharynx

Liver

All sites

45.5
13.5
10.0
5.1
4.9
3.7
3.6
3.2
2.8
2.8
2.4
1.9
1.8
1.5
1.3
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.1
122.5
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*Morocco, Casablanca (2013-2017)

Male Female
SITE Crude ASR  Cum. rates Crude ASR  Cum. rates I1CD-10
§No. cases Freq. rate world 0-64 0-74 §No.cases Freq. rate world 0-64 0-74
(%)  (per 100 000) (%) (%)  (per 100 000) (%)
Lip 27 0.3 0.3 02 002 0.03 12 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0l 0.0l Co0
Tongue 57 0.6 0.5 05 004 007 59 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.03 0.05 C01-02
Mouth 44 0.4 0.4 04 002 005 45 0.3 0.4 04 0.02 0.04 C03-06
Salivary glands 55 0.5 0.5 05 003 0.06 47 0.3 0.4 04 002 0.04 CO7-08
Tonsil 15 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 0.02 12 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 C09
Other oropharynx 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 CI0
Nasopharynx 251 24 24 22 017 023 142 1.0 1.3 1.2 0.09 0.12 ClI
Hypopharynx 18 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.01 0.01 12 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 Ci2-13
Pharynx unspecified 5 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.00 0.01 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 CI4
Oesophagus 66 0.6 0.6 0.6 003 0.07 54 0.4 0.5 04 003 0.05CI5
Stomach 454 4.4 43 43 025 0.53 328 2.3 3.0 28 0.19 033 CI6
Small intestine 32 0.3 0.3 03 002 0.05 36 0.3 0.3 03 002 0.03C17
Colon 505 4.9 4.7 49 026 0.62 590 4.1 5.4 5.1 033 0.64 CI8
Rectum 432 42 4.0 40 025 0.52 414 2.9 3.8 3.6 024 043 C19-20
Anus 40 0.4 0.4 0.4 002 0.04 30 0.2 0.3 03 001 0.03 C2/
Liver 123 1.2 1.2 1.2 0.05 0.11 125 0.9 1.2 1.1 0.05 0.12 C22
Gallbladder etc. 54 0.5 0.5 0.5 003 0.06 120 0.8 1.1 1.0 0.06 0.12 C23-24
Pancreas 285 2.8 2.7 28 015 035 202 1.4 1.9 1.8 0.10 0.23 C25
Nose, sinuses etc. 26 0.3 0.2 02 002 0.03 20 0.1 0.2 0.2 001 0.02 C30-31
Larynx 333 3.2 3.1 32 019 041 42 0.3 0.4 03 002 0.04 C32
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 2700 26.1 253 258 1.58 3.37 425 3.0 39 3.7 024 045 C33-34
Other thoracic organs 63 0.6 0.6 0.6 003 0.07 38 0.3 0.3 03 002 0.04 C37-38
Bone 91 0.9 0.9 09 006 0.07 78 0.5 0.7 0.7 0.04 0.06 C40-41
Melanoma of skin 36 0.3 0.3 03 001 0.03 44 0.3 0.4 04 003 0.04 C43
Other skin 186 1.8 1.7 1.7 0.10 0.20 144 1.0 1.3 1.2 0.06 0.12 C44
Mesothelioma 21 0.2 0.2 02 001 0.03 11 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.02 C45
Kaposi sarcoma 16 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.0l 18 0.1 0.2 02 0.00 0.02 C46
Connective and soft tissue 106 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.05 0.09 104 0.7 1.0 09 0.06 0.08 C47+C49
Breast 112 1.1 1.0 1.0 0.06 0.11 5545 38.6 51.1 455 3.68 494 C50
Vulva 77 0.5 0.7 0.6 0.03 0.06 C51
Vagina 20 0.1 0.2 02 0.0l 0.02 C52
Cervix uteri 1188 83 109 100 0.74 1.13 C53
Corpus uteri 314 2.2 29 2.8 0.18 037 C54
Uterus unspecified 142 1.0 1.3 1.2 0.09 0.15 C55
Ovary 577 4.0 5.3 49 035 0.58 C56
Other female genital organs 7 0.0 0.1 0.1 001 001 C57
Placenta 24 0.2 0.2 0.2 001 0.01 C58
Penis 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C60
Prostate 1433 138 134 152 033 194 ce6l
Testis 67 0.6 0.6 0.6 004 0.04 Cc62
Other male genital organs 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C63
Kidney 138 1.3 1.3 14 0.07 0.16 103 0.7 0.9 1.0 0.06 0.09 C64
Renal pelvis 3 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C65
Ureter 8 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.01 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C66
Bladder 589 5.7 5.5 58 029 072 84 0.6 0.8 0.7 0.04 0.09 C67
Other urinary organs 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C68
Eye 30 0.3 0.3 03 002 0.02 23 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.0l 0.02 C69
Brain and nervous system 244 24 23 23 016 022 213 1.5 2.0 1.9 0.13 0.19 C70-72
Thyroid 275 2.7 2.6 24 019 026 1654 115 152 135 1.09 135C73
Adrenal gland 29 0.3 0.3 03 001 0.02 22 0.2 0.2 02 001 0.02C74
Other endocrine 11 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 0.0l 11 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 001 C75
Hodgkin lymphoma 155 1.5 1.5 14 0.10 0.11 175 1.2 1.6 1.5 011 0.12 C81
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 467 4.5 44 44 026 048 364 2.5 3.4 32 0.18 0.39 C82-86,C96
Immunoproliferative diseases 12 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 17 0.1 0.2 0.1 001 0.0l C88
Multiple myeloma 165 1.6 1.5 1.6 0.09 0.19 151 1.1 1.4 1.3 0.08 0.17 C90
Lymphoid leukaemia 131 1.3 1.2 1.3 0.07 0.12 86 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.04 0.08 C91
Myeloid leukaemia 147 1.4 1.4 14 0.08 0.13 138 1.0 1.3 1.2 0.08 0.13 C92-94
Leukaemia unspecified 55 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.03 0.05 47 0.3 0.4 04 002 003 C95
Myeloproliferative disorders 11 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 14 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 0.01 MPD
Myelodysplastic syndromes 42 0.4 0.4 04 0.02 0.05 75 0.5 0.7 0.6 0.04 0.07 MPS
Other and unspecified 361 3.5 3.4 35 0.18 042 282 2.0 2.6 24  0.15 026 O&U
All sites 10535 98.7 101.7 5.44 1225 14519 133.7 122.5 8.90 13.47 C00-96
All sites except C44 10349 100.0 97.0 100.0 5.34 12.05 14375 100.0 1324 121.3 8.84 13.35 C00-96 exc.C44
§Includes 16 cases of unknown age §Includes 10 cases of unknown age

*See note following population pyramid
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CONTRIBUTORS
Anne Finesse
Laurent Doffay

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Seychelles

Seychelles (2013-2017)

Average annual person-years by sex and age group

989 75+ 2138
895 70 1031
1428 65 1481
2120 60 2150
3091 55 3009
3291 50 3648
3496 45 3750
3779 40 3512
3820 35 3948
4173 30 3793
3573 25 3093
3079 20 2588
2727 15 2594
2915 10 2906
3187 5 3161
3931 0. 3750
T T

10 5 0 5 10

46 494 Total 46 555
Male (%) Female (%)
SOURCE OF POPULATION

From the Seychelles National Bureau of Statistics, mid-year estimates.

NOTES ON THE DATA

*Rates based on low numbers due to small population.

Male

Prostate

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Colon

Rectum

Other and unspecified
Non-melanoma skin cancer
Larynx

Mouth

Liver

Oesophagus

Other oropharynx
Stomach

Bladder

Pancreas

Tongue

Myeloid leukaemia
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Brain and nervous system
Multiple myeloma

Bone

All sites

76.4
16.3
13.5
11.5
10.0
8.9
7.1
6.3
6.2
5.0
4.8
4.6
4.5
4.5
4.4
3.9
3.2
2.8
2.7
2.6
220.3

Female

Breast

Cervix uteri

Colon

Corpus uteri

Rectum

Ovary

Other and unspecified
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Leukaemia unspecified
Brain and nervous system
Stomach

Non-melanoma skin cancer
Hodgkin lymphoma
Thyroid

Multiple myeloma
Myeloid leukaemia
Uterus unspecified

Liver

Bladder

All sites

53.4
18.5
11.4
9.2
8.5
6.2
5.3
4.3
4.3
3.4
3.2
3.1
2.6
2.5
2.2
2.1
2.1
1.8
1.7
1.7
163.6




Africa

SITE

Lip

Tongue

Mouth

Salivary glands

Tonsil

Other oropharynx
Nasopharynx
Hypopharynx

Pharynx unspecified
Oesophagus

Stomach

Small intestine

Colon

Rectum

Anus

Liver

Gallbladder etc.

Pancreas

Nose, sinuses etc.

Larynx

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Other thoracic organs
Bone

Melanoma of skin

Other skin

Mesothelioma

Kaposi sarcoma
Connective and soft tissue
Breast

Vulva

Vagina

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Uterus unspecified

Ovary

Other female genital organs
Placenta

Penis

Prostate

Testis

Other male genital organs
Kidney

Renal pelvis

Ureter

Bladder

Other urinary organs

Eye

Brain and nervous system
Thyroid

Adrenal gland

Other endocrine

Hodgkin lymphoma
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Immunoproliferative diseases
Multiple myeloma
Lymphoid leukaemia
Myeloid leukaemia
Leukaemia unspecified
Myeloproliferative disorders
Myelodysplastic syndromes
Other and unspecitied

All sites

All sites except C44

No. cases Freq.
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580
557

*See note following population pyramid

(%)

*Seychelles (2013-2017)

Male
Crude ASR

rate world
(per 100 000)
0.9 0.7
5.6 4.4
7.7 6.3
0.4 0.3
0.9 0.7
6.0 4.8
0.4 0.3
2.2 1.8
0.9 0.8
6.0 5.0
5.2 4.6
0.9 0.7
155 135
133 115
0.9 0.8
7.3 6.2
0.9 0.7
5.2 4.5
0.9 0.7
8.2 7.1
185 16.3
0.9 0.9
2.6 2.6
0.4 0.3
9.9 8.9
0.0 0.0
0.4 0.3
0.4 0.4
0.9 0.7
0.4 0.4
83.9 76.4
0.9 0.8
0.0 0.0
1.3 14
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
5.6 4.5
0.4 0.3
0.4 0.6
34 2.8
0.9 0.6
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
1.7 1.8
3.9 3.2
0.0 0.0
3.0 27/
2.2 2.0
39 3.9
1.7 1.8
1.3 1.2
0.0 0.0
11.6 10.0
249.5 2203
239.6 2114

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)
0.03  0.03
0.24 049
0.32  0.57
0.03  0.03
0.08  0.08
0.36  0.65
0.03  0.03
0.09 0.27
0.00  0.00
0.33 0.73
0.17 0.24
0.02  0.02
0.51 1.59
049 1.07
0.03 0.14
0.28  0.50
0.03 0.10
0.28 0.57
0.03 0.10
0.37  0.89
0.64 1.94
0.00 0.18
0.19 0.19
0.03  0.03
0.39 141
0.00 0.00
0.03  0.03
0.03 0.03
0.08  0.08
0.00  0.00
2.34  9.50
0.00  0.07
0.00  0.00
0.12  0.12
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.30 0.37
0.03  0.03
0.03  0.03
0.23  0.23
0.06 0.06
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.06 0.24
0.23 042
0.00  0.00
0.15  0.40
0.10 0.10
0.08 0.55
0.08  0.08
0.09 0.09
0.00  0.00
0.57 1.22
9.57 25.52
9.18 24.11

No. cases Freq.
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526
518

(%)

0.8
0.2
0.0
1.2
0.2
0.2
1.7
1.4
0.0
0.0
1.2
2.1
0.0
1.4
0.4
1.2
1.7
0.6
0.2
3.9

100.0

Female
Crude ASR
rate world
(per 100 000)
0.0 0.0
1.7 1.2
1.3 1.0
0.4 0.4
0.4 0.4
0.4 0.3
0.4 0.3
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.4 0.3
4.3 3.1
0.4 0.2
159 114
12.0 8.5
1.7 1.0
2.6 1.7
0.9 0.8
2.6 1.5
0.0 0.0
0.9 0.5
6.4 4.3
0.0 0.0
1.3 1.6
0.4 0.2
34 2.6
0.0 0.0
0.4 0.3
1.3 1.3
752 534
0.9 0.5
0.4 0.3
249 185
12.9 9.2
3.0 1.8
8.2 6.2
0.4 0.4
0.0 0.0
1.7 1.3
0.4 0.4
0.0 0.0
2.6 1.7
0.4 0.3
0.4 0.3
3.9 3.2
3.0 2.2
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
2.6 2.5
4.7 4.3
0.0 0.0
3.0 2.1
0.9 0.6
2.6 2.1
3.9 34
1.3 0.8
0.4 0.3
8.6 5.3
226.0 163.6
222.5 161.0

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)

0.00  0.00
0.06 0.13
0.00 0.19
0.05 0.05
0.05 0.05
0.03  0.03
0.03  0.03
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.03  0.03
0.25 0.34
0.00  0.00
0.59 1.60
0.51 1.00
0.00 0.07
0.06 0.22
0.05 0.14
0.06 0.16
0.00  0.00
0.03  0.03
0.17  0.50
0.00  0.00
0.08 0.17
0.00  0.00
0.16  0.30
0.00  0.00
0.03  0.03
0.06 0.13
3.67 592
0.03  0.03
0.03  0.03
143 192
0.36  1.16
0.08 0.18
044 0.54
0.00 0.10
0.00  0.00
0.06  0.06
0.05  0.05
0.00  0.00
0.11  0.20
0.03  0.03
0.03  0.03
0.14  0.35
0.16 0.23
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.15 0.25
027 044
0.00  0.00
0.20 0.27
0.00 0.07
0.08 0.15
024 0.24
0.03 0.13
0.03  0.03
0.15 047

10.05 18.06
9.89

ICD-10

C00
C01-02
C03-06
Cc07-08
c09
C10
Cli
C12-13
Cl4
Cl5
Cl6
Ccil7
Cl8
C19-20
C21
c22
C23-24
C25
C30-31
c32
C33-34
C37-38
C40-41
C43
C44
C45
c46
C47+C49
C50
Cs51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58
C60
C61
c62
C63
Co4
C65
Co66
co67
C68
C69
C70-72
Cc73
C74
C75
C81
C82-86,C96
C88
C90
c91
C92-94
c95
MPD
MPS
o&U
C00-96

17.76 C00-96 exc.C44
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South Africa, Eastern Cape

CONTRIBUTORS South Africa, Eastern Cape (2015-2017)
Nontuthuzelo |.M. Somdyala Average annual person-years by sex and age group
Nomfuneko Sithole
Linda Mbuthini 10018 i 2954
Akhona Ncinitwa 8479 65- 12132
Debbie Bradshaw N oy oot
16 485 50- 28 847
13730 45- 26918
12 807 40- 25087
19 745 35- 25953
24890 30- 27748
35631 25- 36730
50 032 20- 56 404
78357 15- 72184
70223 10- 62093
66721 5- 64769
79 460 0- 77 640
S S
523 042 Total 598 077
Male (%) Female (%)
SOURCE OF POPULATION
Based on the 2011 population census, with extrapolation based on the
provided percentage growth.

NOTES ON THE DATA
*No official mortality data. No DCO registrations. Low
levels of specificity of leukaemias.

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Male Female

Prostate 19.1 Cervix uteri 60.8
Oesophagus 18.4 Breast 17.9
Kaposi sarcoma 9.2 Oesophagus 16.1
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 5.4 Kaposi sarcoma 4.8
Other and unspecified 3.7 Ovary 3.5
Liver 3.3 Vulva 3.1
Larynx 3.2 Trachea, bronchus, and lung 2.7
Eye 2.3 Corpus uteri 2.5
Mouth 2.0 Other and unspecified 2.4
Breast 1.9 Eye 1.5
Non-melanoma skin cancer 1.5 Rectum 1.4
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 1.5 Colon 1.3
Bladder 1.5 Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 1.2
Rectum 1.5 Liver 1.2
Tongue 1.4 Non-melanoma skin cancer 1.2
Colon 1.4 Leukaemia unspecified 1.0
Penis 1.1 Vagina 0.9
Anus 0.9 Mouth 0.8
Leukaemia unspecified 0.9 Thyroid 0.8
Stomach 0.7 Uterus unspecified 0.8
All sites 85.8 All sites 133.7
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SITE

Lip

Tongue

Mouth

Salivary glands

Tonsil

Other oropharynx
Nasopharynx
Hypopharynx

Pharynx unspecified
Oesophagus

Stomach

Small intestine

Colon

Rectum

Anus

Liver

Gallbladder etc.

Pancreas

Nose, sinuses etc.

Larynx

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Other thoracic organs
Bone

Melanoma of skin

Other skin

Mesothelioma

Kaposi sarcoma
Connective and soft tissue
Breast

Vulva

Vagina

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Uterus unspecified

Ovary

Other female genital organs
Placenta

Penis

Prostate

Testis

Other male genital organs
Kidney

Renal pelvis

Ureter

Bladder

Other urinary organs

Eye

Brain and nervous system
Thyroid

Adrenal gland

Other endocrine

Hodgkin lymphoma
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Immunoproliferative diseases
Multiple myeloma
Lymphoid leukaemia
Myeloid leukaemia
Leukaemia unspecified
Myeloproliferative disorders
Myelodysplastic syndromes
Other and unspecitied

All sites

All sites except C44

*South Africa, Eastern Cape (2015-2017)

Male
Crude ASR
No. cases Freq. rate world
(%) (per 100 000)

1 0.1 0.1 0.1
13 1.4 0.8 1.4
21 23 1.3 2.0
2 0.2 0.1 0.2

1 0.1 0.1 0.1

1 0.1 0.1 0.1
2 0.2 0.1 0.2

1 0.1 0.1 0.1
2 0.2 0.1 0.2
196 218 125 184
8 0.9 0.5 0.7
0 0.0 0.0 0.0

92 10.2 59 9.2

21 23 1.3 1.9

8 0.9 0.5 1.1
214 238 13.6  19.1
2 0.2 0.1 0.1
0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5 0.6 0.3 0.4
0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0 0.0
14 1.6 0.9 1.5
0 0.0 0.0 0.0
25 2.8 1.6 2.3
3 0.3 0.2 0.2
2 0.2 0.1 0.2
0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1 0.1 0.1 0.0
17 1.9 1.1 1.5
0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4 0.4 0.3 0.4
1 0.1 0.1 0.1

1 0.1 0.1 0.1
15 1.7 1.0 0.9
0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0 0.0
42 4.7 2.7 3.7
913 582 858

899 100.0 573 843

*See note following population pyramid

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)
0.01  0.01
0.11  0.17
0.13  0.21
0.01  0.01
0.00 0.02
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.02
0.00  0.00
0.02  0.02
1.18 223
0.03  0.07
0.00  0.00
0.10 0.17
0.08 0.16
0.06 0.11
0.25 0.36
0.01  0.01
0.07  0.07
0.01  0.01
0.26  0.38
041  0.65
0.03  0.03
0.01  0.03
0.03  0.03
0.12  0.18
0.00 0.00
0.72  0.76
0.04  0.06
0.06 0.28
0.10  0.10
0.75 220
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.03  0.03
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.13  0.13
0.00 0.00
0.20  0.20
0.02  0.02
0.00 0.02
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.00 0.00
0.10 0.16
0.00  0.00
0.02 0.07
0.00 0.02
0.00 0.02
0.03 0.10
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.24 046
540 9.58
529 940

No. cases Freq.
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Female
Crude ASR

rate world
(per 100 000)
0.5 0.5
0.3 0.3
1.0 0.8
0.3 0.3
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.0
16.6  16.1
0.8 0.8
0.0 0.0
1.2 1.3
1.2 14
0.3 0.4
1.2 1.2
0.2 0.2
0.4 0.5
0.1 0.1
0.3 0.4
2.3 2.7
0.1 0.1
0.3 0.4
0.4 0.4
0.9 1.2
0.0 0.0
4.0 4.8
0.6 0.7
156 179
2.5 3.1
0.8 0.9
51.0  60.8
2.3 2.5
0.7 0.8
3.2 3.5
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.1
0.8 0.7
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.4 0.5
0.0 0.0
1.3 1.5
0.3 0.3
0.7 0.8
0.1 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.1
1.0 1.2
0.0 0.0
0.4 0.5
0.1 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.9 1.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
2.3 2.4
118.2 133.7
117.2 1325

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)

0.03  0.06
0.02  0.05
0.03  0.09
0.02  0.05
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
1.00 2.03
0.08  0.09
0.00  0.00
0.10 0.15
0.08 0.16
0.03  0.03
0.08 0.14
0.01  0.03
0.03  0.08
0.01  0.02
0.03  0.05
0.18  0.34
0.02  0.02
0.04 0.04
0.03  0.04
0.09 0.10
0.00  0.00
0.36  0.39
0.06 0.07
1.36 195
0.25 0.26
0.06  0.09
480 6.36
0.14 035
0.07  0.07
0.23 035
0.00  0.00
0.01  0.01
0.05  0.05
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.03  0.04
0.00  0.00
0.11  0.13
0.03  0.03
0.08  0.10
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.01  0.01
0.10 0.13
0.00  0.00
0.03  0.07
0.00 0.01
0.00  0.00
0.07  0.08
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.16 0.24
9.93 14.35
9.84

ICD-10

C00
C01-02
C03-06
Cc07-08
c09
C10
Cli
C12-13
Cl4
Cl5
Cl6
Ccil7
Cl8
C19-20
C21
c22
C23-24
C25
C30-31
c32
C33-34
C37-38
C40-41
C43
C44
C45
c46
C47+C49
C50
Cs51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58
C60
C61
c62
C63
Co4
C65
Co66
co67
C68
C69
C70-72
Cc73
C74
C75
C81
C82-86,C96
C88
C90
c91
C92-94
c95
MPD
MPS
o&U
C00-96

14.25 C00-96 exc.C44
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Africa

CONTRIBUTORS
Martin David Ogwang
Francis Okongo

Charles Methodius Okot

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Uganda, Gulu

Uganda, Gulu (2013-2015)
Average annual person-years by sex and age group

3277 75+ 4344
2093 70- 3288
2529 65- 3497
3685 60- 5168
4663 55- 5633
7437 50- 9359
9140 45- 10029
12 624 40- 14178
15 854 35- 17117
19 685 30- 22250
24948 25- 28229
31737 20- 37015
44213 15- 45274
56911 10- 55176
62 335 5- 59410
69 301 0- 64519
10 5 0 5 10
370431 Total 384 487
Male (%) Female (%)
SOURCE OF POPULATION

From the Uganda Population and Census Bureau based on the
2014 National Housing Census (https://www.ubos.org/explore-
statistics/20/).

NOTES ON THE DATA
*No official mortality data.

Male

Prostate

Liver

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Kaposi sarcoma
Oesophagus

Other and unspecified
Penis

Breast

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Non-melanoma skin cancer
Connective and soft tissue
Eye

Larynx

Stomach

Nasopharynx

Other male genital organs
Tongue

Colon

Pancreas

Thyroid

All sites

23.3
13.8
11.5
10.0
7.8
5.5
5.2
3.2
2.8
24
2.0
2.0
1.7
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.4
1.2
1.1
1.0
110.2

Female

Cervix uteri 56.4
Breast 10.6
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 9.8
Liver 6.9
Kaposi sarcoma 3.9
Ovary 2.8
Non-melanoma skin cancer 1.8
Pancreas 1.7
Thyroid 1.7
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 1.4
Uterus unspecified 1.4
Hodgkin lymphoma 1.4
Oesophagus 1.2
Other and unspecified 1.2
Eye 1.2
Leukaemia unspecified 1.2
Melanoma of skin 1.1
Nasopharynx 1.0
Stomach 0.8
Placenta 0.7

All sites 114.8




Africa

*Uganda, Gulu (2013-2015)

(9%}
wn

475 305 564 445 571 C53
0.3 0.2 0.2 001 0.01 C54
1.2 0.8 1.4 010 0.15 C55

Cervix uteri
Corpus uteri
Uterus unspecified

Male Female
SITE Crude ASR  Cum. rates Crude ASR  Cum. rates I1CD-10
No. cases Freq. rate world 0-64 0-74 No. cases Freq. rate world 0-64 0-74
(%)  (per 100 000) (%) (%)  (per 100 000) (%)

Lip 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C00
Tongue 4 0.7 0.4 14 013 0.19 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C0I-02
Mouth 1 0.2 0.1 04 004 0.04 3 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.0l 0.0l CO3-06
Salivary glands 1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 CO7-08
Tonsil 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C09
Other oropharynx 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 CI0
Nasopharynx 8 1.4 0.7 1.5 017 0.17 6 0.8 0.5 1.0 0.11 0.11 Cl1
Hypopharynx 2 0.3 0.2 0.6 008 0.08 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 C12-13
Pharynx unspecified 1 0.2 0.1 03 004 0.04 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 CI4
Oesophagus 31 5.4 2.8 78 069 092 7 0.9 0.6 1.2 0.06 0.16 CI5
Stomach 6 1.0 0.5 1.5 0.01 023 4 0.5 0.3 0.8 0.09 0.09 Ci6
Small intestine 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 C717
Colon 7 1.2 0.6 1.2 0.09 0.09 4 0.5 0.3 0.7 005 0.10 CI8
Rectum 3 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.08 0.08 2 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.06 0.06 C19-20
Anus 4 0.7 0.4 0.7 007 0.07 1 0.1 0.1 03 000 0.05C2/
Liver 78 135 70 13.8 095 1.52 38 5.1 33 69 060 0.75 C22
Gallbladder etc. 1 0.2 0.1 04 004 0.04 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C23-24
Pancreas 8 1.4 0.7 1.1 0.06 0.12 8 1.1 0.7 1.7 0.03 0.23 C25
Nose, sinuses etc. 3 0.5 0.3 03 002 002 3 0.4 0.3 04 0.00 0.00 C30-31
Larynx 7 1.2 0.6 1.7 013 0.13 3 0.4 0.3 04 003 0.03 C32
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 10 1.7 0.9 28 0.14 034 9 1.2 0.8 14 0.05 0.15 C33-34
Other thoracic organs 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C37-38
Bone 4 0.7 0.4 04 003 003 1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 C40-41
Melanoma of skin 1 0.2 0.1 02 0.00 0.00 6 0.8 0.5 1.1 0.07 0.11 C43
Other skin 11 1.9 1.0 24 016 023 10 1.3 0.9 1.8 0.10 0.24 C44
Mesothelioma 2 0.3 0.2 03 003 0.03 1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0l 0.0l C45
Kaposi sarcoma 77 133 69 100 0.74 0.89 36 4.9 3.1 39 028 0.33 C46
Connective and soft tissue 13 22 1.2 20 0.13 021 1 0.1 0.1 02 002 0.02 C47+C49
Breast 15 2.6 1.3 32 025 032 64 8.6 55 106 090 1.20 C50
Vulva 3 0.4 0.3 04 004 0.04 C51
Vagina 3 0.4 0.3 0.6 0.04 0.09 C52

2

2

9
Ovary 17 2.3 1.5 28 0.17 027 C56
Other female genital organs 3 0.4 0.3 03 001 001 C57
Placenta 8 1.1 0.7 0.7 005 0.05 C58
Penis 21 3.6 1.9 52 039 052 C60
Prostate 83 143 7.5 233 065 3.00 C61
Testis 2 0.3 0.2 0.5 001 0.07 Cc62
Other male genital organs 7 1.2 0.6 1.5 0.10 0.18 C63
Kidney 8 1.4 0.7 05 003 0.03 7 0.9 0.6 0.5 0.03 0.03 C64
Renal pelvis 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0l 0.0l C65
Ureter 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C66
Bladder 4 0.7 0.4 09 001 0.09 1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.00 0.00 C67
Other urinary organs 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C68
Eye 17 29 1.5 20 015 0.15 9 1.2 0.8 1.2 0.10 0.10 C69
Brain and nervous system 4 0.7 0.4 0.8 0.04 0.04 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C70-72
Thyroid 4 0.7 0.4 1.0 0.03 0.17 10 1.3 0.9 1.7 017 0.17 C73
Adrenal gland 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 C74
Other endocrine 1 0.2 0.1 0.0 000 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00C75
Hodgkin lymphoma 6 1.0 0.5 0.7 0.06 0.06 10 1.3 0.9 14 0.08 0.13 C81
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 91 15.7 82 115 082 1.11 83 112 7.2 9.8 0.70 1.00 C82-86,C96
Immunoproliferative diseases 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C88
Multiple myeloma 1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 2 0.3 0.2 02 0.0l 0.0l C9
Lymphoid leukaemia 2 0.3 0.2 02 002 0.02 3 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.00 0.05 C9!
Myeloid leukaemia 5 0.9 0.4 1.0 0.07 0.15 2 0.3 0.2 03 002 0.02 C92-94
Leukaemia unspecified 8 1.4 0.7 0.7 0.05 0.05 9 1.2 0.8 1.2 0.06 0.11 C95
Myeloproliferative disorders 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MPD
Myelodysplastic syndromes 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MPS
Other and unspecified 28 4.8 2.5 55 040 0.62 7 0.9 0.6 1.2 013 0.13 O&U
All sites 590 53.1 110.2 6.93 12.08 751 65.1 1148 8.64 11.76 C00-96
All sites except C44 579 100.0 52.1 107.8 6.77 11.85 741 100.0 642 113.0 855 11.51 C00-96 exc.C44

*See note following population pyramid
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Uganda, Kyadondo County

CONTRIBUTORS Uganda, Kyadondo County (2013-2017)
Henry Wabinga Average annual person-years by sex and age group
Maxwell Parkin
- . 5506 75+ 9529
Fiona Bukirwa 3221 o =25
Sarah Nambooze 4749 65- 5655
8760 60- 10 048
Mary Phoebe Amulen 12494 o5 13 425
23685 50- 24491
36313 45- 30931
53 844 40- 47952
76 476 35- 76 498
105 191 30- 111197
149 541 25- 181 069
166 010 20- 232767
126 377 15- 186 106
121575 10- 138277
159 208 5- 153 069
214 862 0- 195 147
e S
1268012 Total 1421515
Male (%) Female (%)
SOURCE OF POPULATION
From the Uganda Bureau of Statistics (UBOS).
NOTES ON THE DATA

*No official mortality data.

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Male Female

Prostate 53.0 Cervix uteri 48.0
Oesophagus 23.4 Breast 32.0
Kaposi sarcoma 15.8 Oesophagus 13.0
Liver 8.9 Ovary 7.9
Colon 7.3 Kaposi sarcoma 7.5
Stomach 6.1 Other and unspecified 6.2
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 6.0 Liver 5.7
Rectum 4.6 Corpus uteri 5.2
Other and unspecified 4.4 Colon 4.8
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 4.3 Stomach 4.5
Breast 3.5 Rectum 3.9
Nasopharynx 3.3 Trachea, bronchus, and lung 3.7
Larynx 3.2 Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 3.4
Multiple myeloma 2.7 Thyroid 2.4
Bladder 2.7 Connective and soft tissue 2.3
Penis 2.6 Pancreas 2.3
Pancreas 2.6 Vulva 1.9
Tongue 2.5 Non-melanoma skin cancer 1.9
Mouth 2.2 Multiple myeloma 1.7
Connective and soft tissue 2.0 Brain and nervous system 1.6
All sites 179.3 All sites 176.9
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*Uganda, Kyadondo County (2013-2017)

Male Female
SITE Crude ASR  Cum. rates Crude ASR  Cum. rates I1CD-10
§No. cases Freq. rate world 0-64 0-74 §No.cases Freq. rate world 0-64 0-74
(%)  (per 100 000) (%) (%)  (per 100 000) (%)
Lip 4 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 0.01 3 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.00 0.00 C00
Tongue 51 1.4 0.8 25 018 033 15 0.3 0.2 09 005 0.12 C01-02
Mouth 52 1.4 0.8 22 013 028 31 0.6 0.4 1.1 0.07 0.13 C03-06
Salivary glands 17 0.5 0.3 0.7 005 0.09 13 0.3 0.2 05 0.03 0.05 C07-08
Tonsil 11 0.3 0.2 04 003 0.03 2 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.01 0.01 C09
Other oropharynx 10 0.3 0.2 0.7 001 0.08 3 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.00 0.02 CI0
Nasopharynx 85 2.3 1.3 33 024 039 51 1.1 0.7 14 011 0.16 ClI
Hypopharynx 4 0.1 0.1 04 000 0.07 3 0.1 0.0 0.1 001 0.01 C12-13
Pharynx unspecified 2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 CI4
Oesophagus 348 9.4 55 234 143 3.01 244 5.1 34 130 0.78 154 CI5
Stomach 100 2.7 1.6 6.1 033 075 95 2.0 1.3 45 024 0.56 CI6
Small intestine 9 0.2 0.1 05 002 0.07 7 0.1 0.1 03 0.00 0.02C17
Colon 122 3.3 1.9 73 038 1.00 94 1.9 1.3 48 024 0.63 CI8
Rectum 83 22 1.3 46 028 0.53 72 1.5 1.0 39 023 0.51 C19-20
Anus 14 0.4 0.2 08 003 0.07 18 0.4 0.3 0.7 0.07 0.07 C2/
Liver 194 5.2 3.1 89 054 1.16 152 3.1 2.1 57 033 072 C22
Gallbladder etc. 6 0.2 0.1 02 002 0.02 5 0.1 0.1 03 003 0.03 C23-24
Pancreas 41 1.1 0.6 26 015 032 41 0.8 0.6 23 012 029 C25
Nose, sinuses etc. 16 0.4 0.3 06 004 0.10 7 0.1 0.1 0.2 001 0.03 C30-31
Larynx 40 1.1 0.6 32 021 047 4 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0l 0.0l C32
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 77 2.1 1.2 43 022 057 73 1.5 1.0 3.7 0.18 0.52 C33-34
Other thoracic organs 2 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.00 0.03 4 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.01 0.02 C37-38
Bone 47 1.3 0.7 1.0 0.06 0.08 21 0.4 0.3 04 003 0.03 C40-41
Melanoma of skin 11 0.3 0.2 05 003 005 25 0.5 0.4 1.0 0.06 0.10 C43
Other skin 44 1.2 0.7 1.6 0.15 0.18 58 1.2 0.8 1.9 0.10 0.21 C44
Mesothelioma 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C45
Kaposi sarcoma 766 206 12.1 158 126 145 467 9.7 6.6 75 056 0.69 C46
Connective and soft tissue 82 22 1.3 20 0.14 022 105 22 1.5 23 0.15 021 C47+C49
Breast 70 1.9 1.1 35 023 041 857 17.7 121 32.0 256 3.68 C50
Vulva 51 1.1 0.7 1.9 0.14 0.20 C5!
Vagina 9 0.2 0.1 03 002 0.02 C52
Cervix uteri 1219 252 172 480 3.80 554 C53
Corpus uteri 92 1.9 1.3 52 034 071 C54
Uterus unspecified 16 0.3 0.2 0.7 0.05 0.07 C55
Ovary 223 4.6 3.1 79 056 090 C56
Other female genital organs 1 0.0 0.0 0.1 001 001 C57
Placenta 51 1.1 0.7 0.7 0.06 0.06 C58
Penis 61 1.6 1.0 26 021 023 C60
Prostate 594 16.0 94 530 121 6.77 ce6l
Testis 14 0.4 0.2 04 003 0.03 Cc62
Other male genital organs 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C63
Kidney 54 1.5 0.9 1.2 0.05 0.12 56 1.2 0.8 1.0 0.06 0.07 C64
Renal pelvis 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C65
Ureter 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C66
Bladder 41 1.1 0.6 2.7  0.16 034 32 0.7 0.5 14 0.05 0.14 C67
Other urinary organs 1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.00 0.02 1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.00 0.02 C68
Eye 54 1.5 0.9 1.5 012 0.15 68 1.4 1.0 1.3 0.10 0.14 C69
Brain and nervous system 50 1.3 0.8 1.7  0.12  0.19 51 1.1 0.7 1.6 0.09 0.16 C70-72
Thyroid 18 0.5 0.3 0.7 005 0.08 63 1.3 0.9 24  0.10 034 C73
Adrenal gland 2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 C74
Other endocrine 4 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 0.0l 4 0.1 0.1 02 002 0.02C75
Hodgkin lymphoma 53 1.4 0.8 1.2 0.07 0.10 51 1.1 0.7 1.3 0.09 0.14 C81
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 219 5.9 35 6.0 041 059 137 2.8 1.9 34 027 030 C82-86,C96
Immunoproliferative diseases 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C88
Multiple myeloma 38 1.0 0.6 2.7  0.10 036 35 0.7 0.5 1.7 0.12 0.22 C90
Lymphoid leukaemia 36 1.0 0.6 09 004 008 19 0.4 0.3 04 002 0.04 CY91
Myeloid leukaemia 54 1.5 0.9 14 0.08 0.12 58 1.2 0.8 1.1 0.06 0.11 C92-94
Leukaemia unspecified 49 1.3 0.8 1.4 0.09 0.16 24 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.02 0.06 C95
Myeloproliferative disorders 2 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.00 0.00 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MPD
Myelodysplastic syndromes 2 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.00 0.03 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MPS
Other and unspecified 104 2.8 1.6 44 029 044 149 3.1 2.1 6.2 045 0.72 O&U
All sites 3759 59.3 1793 9.22 21.58 4888 68.8 176.9 12.44 20.39 C00-96
All sites except C44 3715 100.0 58.6 177.7 9.06 21.40 4830 100.0 68.0 175.0 1234 20.17 C00-96 exc.C44
§Includes 56 cases of unknown age §Includes 51 cases of unknown age

*See note following population pyramid
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Zimbabwe, Bulawayo: African

CONTRIBUTORS Zimbabwe, Bulawayo: African (2013-2017)
M.Z. Borok Average annual person-years by sex and age group
T. Chingonzoh
2798 75+ 4274
E. Chokur_monga 5235 on 3107
R. Makunike-Mutasa 3786 65- 4348
6256 60- 6669
S. Ngwenya 8544 55- 10059
S. Vuma 9396 50- 11853
12 402 45- 13 662
16522 40- 17615
20932 35- 23290
26167 30- 31144
29954 25- 38424
32470 20- 43 055
32811 15- 39262
31877 10- 34131
38130 5- 39275
54 653 0- 55 550
T
328933 Total 375718
Male (%) Female (%)
SOURCE OF POPULATION
Provided by the Zimbabwe National Statistics Agency (ZIMSTAT).
NOTES ON THE DATA

*No official mortality data.

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Male Female

Prostate 80.4 Cervix uteri 89.9
Oesophagus 23.3 Breast 37.3
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 15.4 Oesophagus 16.3
Kaposi sarcoma 15.0 Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 12.2
Liver 13.4 Corpus uteri 11.6
Other and unspecified 11.0 Other and unspecified 9.2
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 6.7 Ovary 7.8
Penis 5.9 Liver 7.8
Multiple myeloma 5.8 Stomach 6.4
Stomach 5.8 Non-melanoma skin cancer 6.0
Colon 5.5 Kaposi sarcoma 5.8
Non-melanoma skin cancer 5.4 Multiple myeloma 5.4
Eye 5.2 Colon 5.2
Rectum 4.9 Eye 3.8
Pancreas 3.8 Pancreas 3.4
Bladder 2.9 Rectum 3.4
Larynx 2.3 Melanoma of skin 3.2
Connective and soft tissue 1.9 Thyroid 3.2
Melanoma of skin 1.8 Vulva 3.1
Kidney 1.6 Trachea, bronchus, and lung 2.6
All sites 235.7 All sites 264.8
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SITE

Lip

Tongue

Mouth

Salivary glands

Tonsil

Other oropharynx
Nasopharynx
Hypopharynx

Pharynx unspecified
Oesophagus

Stomach

Small intestine

Colon

Rectum

Anus

Liver

Gallbladder etc.

Pancreas

Nose, sinuses etc.

Larynx

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Other thoracic organs
Bone

Melanoma of skin

Other skin

Mesothelioma

Kaposi sarcoma
Connective and soft tissue
Breast

Vulva

Vagina

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Uterus unspecified

Ovary

Other female genital organs
Placenta

Penis

Prostate

Testis

Other male genital organs
Kidney

Renal pelvis

Ureter

Bladder

Other urinary organs

Eye

Brain and nervous system
Thyroid

Adrenal gland

Other endocrine

Hodgkin lymphoma
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Immunoproliferative diseases
Multiple myeloma
Lymphoid leukaemia
Myeloid leukaemia
Leukaemia unspecified
Myeloproliferative disorders
Myelodysplastic syndromes
Other and unspecitied

All sites

All sites except C44

*Zimbabwe, Bulawayo: African (2013-2017)

Male
Crude ASR
No. cases Freq. rate world
(%) (per 100 000)

—

S~ O~ O~ hr~O
(=]
(=3
[=]
(=]
=
=]

194 99 11.8 15.0

56 2.9 3.4 5.9
545 278 33.1 804
6 0.3 0.4 0.5

2 0.1 0.1 0.2
16 0.8 1.0 1.6
0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0 0.0
23 1.2 1.4 2.9
0 0.0 0.0 0.0
64 33 39 5.2
15 0.8 0.9 1.1
6 0.3 0.4 0.9

1 0.1 0.1 0.1

0 0.0 0.0 0.0
16 0.8 1.0 1.1
167 85 102 154

50 2.5 3.0 5.8
16 0.8 1.0 1.3
18 0.9 1.1 1.3
14 0.7 0.9 1.3

92 4.7 56 110
2017 122.6 235.7
1962 100.0 119.3 2303

*See note following population pyramid

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)
0.00  0.00
0.04 0.04
0.04 0.04
0.04 0.07
0.00  0.00
0.02 0.02
0.06  0.09
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.94 236
0.28  0.67
0.00  0.00
0.36  0.61
0.19  0.59
0.07 0.14
0.73 1.16
0.03  0.09
0.18  0.51
0.03  0.07
0.13 0.23
0.26  0.88
0.02  0.05
0.10 0.13
0.10 0.22
0.33  0.59
0.00 0.00
1.14 142
0.16 0.16
0.03 0.22
0.35 0.56
1.24  7.94
0.01  0.04
0.01  0.01
0.08 0.17
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.08 0.24
0.00 0.00
040 047
0.10 0.10
0.02  0.11
0.02 0.02
0.00  0.00
0.09  0.09
1.03 1.46
0.00  0.00
0.34  0.77
0.05 0.12
0.11  0.11
0.05 0.18
0.00 0.03
0.00  0.00
0.53 1.25
9.80 24.02
947 2343

No. cases Freq.

DO OO~ WO~

12

17

58
11
31

15
173

53
12
16
15

100
3041
2975

(%)

Female
Crude ASR

rate world
(per 100 000)
0.1 0.2
0.1 0.0
0.5 0.8
0.3 0.5
0.1 0.1
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
85 163
32 6.4
0.2 0.4
3.0 5.2
1.7 34
1.2 1.7
4.3 7.8
0.6 1.1
1.8 34
0.1 0.2
0.1 0.1
1.5 2.6
0.3 0.6
1.1 1.3
1.6 3.2
3.5 6.0
0.0 0.0
5.0 5.8
1.5 2.1
225 373
2.4 3.1
1.3 2.0
55,5  89.9
5.7 11.6
0.9 1.7
5.1 7.8
0.1 0.1
0.8 0.8
0.6 0.9
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.9 1.7
0.0 0.0
3.1 3.8
0.6 0.7
1.7 3.2
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.8 1.0
92 122
0.0 0.0
2.8 5.4
0.6 0.9
0.9 1.2
0.8 1.1
0.1 0.1
0.0 0.0
53 9.2
161.9 264.8
158.4 258.8

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)

0.01  0.01
0.00  0.00
0.03 0.11
0.02  0.02
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.74 172
022 0.75
0.01  0.03
0.32  0.58
0.13 043
0.15  0.19
044  0.89
0.08 0.11
0.14 036
0.02  0.02
0.01  0.01
0.11  0.29
0.03  0.06
0.07  0.09
0.09 043
0.28  0.60
0.00  0.00
047  0.56
0.11  0.22
2.63 425
0.23 0.25
0.14  0.17
6.18 10.22
0.53 1.59
0.08 0.25
0.52 091
0.00  0.00
0.06  0.06
0.05 0.10
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.04 0.19
0.00  0.00
0.30 0.32
0.04  0.04
0.13 040
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.09  0.09
0.90 1.23
0.00  0.00
0.27 0.54
0.03  0.05
0.07  0.10
0.05  0.08
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
0.41 1.00

16.25 29.33

15.97

ICD-10

C00
C01-02
C03-06
Cc07-08
co9
C10
Cli
C12-13
Cl4
Cl5
Cl6
Ccil7
Cl8
C19-20
C21
c22
C23-24
C25
C30-31
c32
C33-34
C37-38
C40-41
C43
C44
C45
c46
C47+C49
C50
Cs51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58
C60
C61
c62
C63
Co4
C65
Co66
co67
C68
C69
C70-72
Cc73
C74
C75
C81
C82-86,C96
C88
C90
c91
C92-94
c95
MPD
MPS
o&U
C00-96

28.73 C00-96 exc.C44
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Africa

Zimbabwe, Harare: African

CONTRIBUTORS
M.Z. Borok

E. Chokunonga

R. Makunike-Mutasa
Z.M. Chirenje

N. Ndlovu

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

5554
3880
5884
9073
14151
19218
29108
46 039
61603
71904
82197
89 549
72723
71940
84316
112210

Zimbabwe, Harare: African (2013-2017)

Average annual person-years by sex and age group

7654
4967
7356
10618
16 350
17702
25224
40 258
57321
78 063
97 847
105 442
98299
79 815
89008
115389

0 5 0 5 " 10
779 351 Total 851313
Male (%) Female (%)

SOURCE OF POPULATION
Provided by the Zimbabwe National Statistics Agency (ZIMSTAT).
NOTES ON THE DATA

*No official mortality data.

Male

Prostate

Stomach

Oesophagus

Kaposi sarcoma

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Liver

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Other and unspecified
Colon

Non-melanoma skin cancer
Pancreas

Rectum

Bladder

Larynx

Multiple myeloma

Penis

Eye

Brain and nervous system
Gallbladder etc.

Mouth

All sites

114.7

18.0
17.9
16.9
16.0
15.5
13.7
10.7
9.7
6.8
6.4
6.1
5.7
5.6
4.2
4.2
3.6
3.6
2.9
2.8

312.9

Female
Cervix uteri

Breast

Stomach

Oesophagus
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Other and unspecified

Liver
Ovary

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Kaposi sarcoma
Corpus uteri

Colon

Non-melanoma skin cancer
Brain and nervous system
Pancreas

Multiple myeloma

Thyroid

Rectum

Bladder

Melanoma of skin

All sites

75.0
40.3
18.4
15.2
10.6
10.3
9.6
9.6
8.2
8.1
7.1
7.0
6.2
5.6
5.2
5.0
4.8
4.6
4.5
3.6
288.6
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SITE

Lip

Tongue

Mouth

Salivary glands

Tonsil

Other oropharynx
Nasopharynx
Hypopharynx

Pharynx unspecified
Oesophagus

Stomach

Small intestine

Colon

Rectum

Anus

Liver

Gallbladder etc.

Pancreas

Nose, sinuses etc.

Larynx

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Other thoracic organs
Bone

Melanoma of skin

Other skin

Mesothelioma

Kaposi sarcoma
Connective and soft tissue
Breast

Vulva

Vagina

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Uterus unspecified

Ovary

Other female genital organs
Placenta

Penis

Prostate

Testis

Other male genital organs
Kidney

Renal pelvis

Ureter

Bladder

Other urinary organs

Eye

Brain and nervous system
Thyroid

Adrenal gland

Other endocrine

Hodgkin lymphoma
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Immunoproliferative diseases
Multiple myeloma
Lymphoid leukaemia
Myeloid leukaemia
Leukaemia unspecified
Myeloproliferative disorders
Myelodysplastic syndromes
Other and unspecified

All sites

All sites except C44

*Zimbabwe, Harare: African (2013-2017)

Male
Crude ASR
§No. cases Freq. rate world
(%)  (per 100 000)

4 0.1 0.1 0.2
17 0.3 0.4 1.2
42 0.9 1.1 2.8
16 0.3 0.4 0.8

6 0.1 0.2 0.3

2 0.0 0.1 0.1
29 0.6 0.7 1.5

5 0.1 0.1 0.4

3 0.1 0.1 0.1

259 5.3 6.6 179
252 5.1 6.5 18.0
17 0.3 0.4 1.0
150 3.0 3.8 9.7
107 22 2.7 6.1
22 0.4 0.6 1.2
298 6.0 7.6 155
40 0.8 1.0 2.9
89 1.8 2.3 6.4
34 0.7 0.9 2.0
75 1.5 1.9 5.6

79 1.6 2.0 4.2
1395 283 358 1147

347 7.0 89 137
4 0.1 0.1 0.2

60 1.2 1.5 4.2
45 0.9 1.2 1.7
48 1.0 1.2 2.0
16 0.3 0.4 0.5

0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0 0.0 0.0 0.0
173 3.5 44 10.7
5051 129.6  312.9
4930 100.0 126.5 306.0

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)
0.02  0.02
0.04 0.11
0.13 035
0.04 0.10
0.04 0.04
0.01  0.01
0.10 0.17
0.02 0.04
0.00  0.00
0.67  2.00
0.64 2.03
0.06 0.06
043 1.15
0.35 0.64
0.05 0.11
0.77 1.72
0.10 034
028 0.72
0.11 0.26
0.30  0.69
0.60 2.01
0.08 0.10
0.12 0.23
0.09 0.30
031 0.82
0.00  0.00
1.27  1.64
0.19 0.23
0.07  0.18
024 047
1.98 12.03
0.01  0.01
0.02 0.02
0.07 024
0.00 0.03
0.00  0.00
0.17  0.66
0.00  0.00
024  0.36
026 0.36
0.06 0.13
0.00  0.00
0.03 0.04
0.05 0.10
1.08 1.44
0.01  0.04
0.16 0.52
0.08 0.16
0.11 0.20
0.03  0.05
0.00 0.00
0.00  0.00
046 1.25
11.95 34.20
11.65 33.38

§Includes 14 cases of unknown age

*See note following population pyramid

§No. cases Freq.

191
5960
5828

(%)

0.1
0.2
0.4
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
4.5
53
0.2
22
1.6
0.4
3.0
0.6
1.5
0.3
0.2

100.0

Female
Crude ASR

rate world
(per 100 000)
0.1 0.1
0.3 0.7
0.6 1.2
0.4 0.8
0.1 0.1
0.1 0.1
0.3 0.5
0.0 0.1
0.0 0.1
6.1 152
72 184
0.2 0.6
3.0 7.0
2.2 4.6
0.6 1.0
4.1 9.6
0.9 2.3
2.1 5.2
0.4 0.8
0.2 0.5
3.1 8.2
0.5 1.0
1.0 1.2
1.4 3.6
3.1 6.2
0.0 0.1
6.8 8.1
1.6 24
19.7  40.3
2.0 3.2
0.5 1.2
36.8 75.0
2.5 7.1
0.6 1.5
4.5 9.6
0.1 0.1
0.7 0.7
1.2 1.9
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
1.7 4.5
0.0 0.2
1.9 2.9
3.1 5.6
1.8 4.8
0.0 0.1
0.3 0.5
0.5 0.7
6.8 10.6
0.0 0.1
1.9 5.0
0.5 0.6
1.2 1.6
0.4 0.6
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
45 103
140.0 288.6
136.9 282.3

Cum. rates
0-64 0-74
(%)
0.00  0.00
0.04 0.11
0.06 0.14
0.04  0.09
0.01  0.01
0.01  0.01
0.05 0.05
0.00  0.02
0.01  0.01
0.77 1.84
0.65 2.19
0.02 0.11
0.35 0.82
023 0.53
0.07 0.11
043  1.02
0.10 0.33
021  0.58
0.03  0.08
0.04 0.04
031 1.10
0.07 0.12
0.06 0.11
0.15 046
0.35 0.66
0.00 0.02
0.64 0.76
0.16 0.20
291 451
023 034
0.06 0.16
523 856
031  1.04
0.08 0.21
0.58 1.23
0.01  0.01
0.05 0.05
0.10 0.22
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
028 0.54
0.01  0.02
023 027
035 0.59
0.33  0.69
0.01  0.01
0.04 0.04
0.06 0.06
0.81 1.08
0.01  0.01
023  0.67
0.03  0.04
0.12 0.15
0.03  0.06
0.00  0.00
0.00  0.00
046 1.27
17.43 33.34
17.08

§Includes 19 cases of unknown age

ICD-10

Cco0
Cc01-02
C03-06
Cco7-08
c09
CI10
Ccll
C12-13
Cl4
CI5
Cl6
Ccil7
Cl8
C19-20
C21
c22
C23-24
C25
C30-31
c32
C33-34
C37-38
C40-41
C43
C44
C45
Cc46
C47+C49
C50
C51
cs52
Cs53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58
C60
C61
Cc62
C63
C64
C65
C66
co7
C68
C69
C70-72
Cc73
C74
C75
C81
C82-86,C96
C88
C90
Cc91
C92-94
C95
MPD
MPS
o&U
C00-96

32.67 C00-96 exc.C44

179





